LINDE SITE FORMERLY UTILIZED SITES REMEDIAL ACTION PROGRAM

ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD INTRODUCTION

The documents contained in this administrative record (AR) were compiled by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) to identify appropriate remedial activities for use at the Linde Site under the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP). The AR reflects documents considered or relied upon in selecting the response action for contamination at the site. The AR also serves as a vehicle for public participation in selecting the response action. Documents reflecting this involvement are included in the AR.

The AR index (Attachment 1) is a subset of the permanent record and is sorted by filename. The filename is an alpha-numeric identification code unique to each document and is located on the first page of the document in the lower right-hand corner.

The AR was developed in accordance with the Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA) and USACE's FUSRAP Records Management Protocol and Quality Control Plan. This AR index was generated at the conclusion of the USACE's involvement at the site prior to transfer to the Department of Energy, Office of Legacy Management (DOE-LM). A review of the file for information protected by privilege, Privacy Act, or personally identifiable information was not completed. Should DOE-LM receive future Freedom of Information Act requests or other records requests, the document index and corresponding images should be evaluated for protected information prior to release.

Attachment 1 – AR Index

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
	00. FUSF	RAP Documentation for Explan	ation				
		00.00 FUSRAP Documentation					
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 00.00 0002 a.pdf	Administrative Record Introduction	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	53
	01. Site N	Management Records				,	
		01.01 Site Assessment Correspon	idence				
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.01 0001 a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for USACE to	Merges, Paul J. at NY State	Conrad, Michael J. at U.S. Army	December 23, 1997	1
			Evaluate Site Information for the Town	Department of Environmental	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	,	
			of Tonawanda Landfill	Conservation	District		
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.01 0007 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps	Mitchell, John at NY State	February 22, 1999	1
			Radiological Survey Results for the R.P.	of Engineers, Buffalo District	Department of Environmental		
			Adams Company Property, the Niagara		Conservation		
			Mohawk Right-of-Way and the				
			Independent Verification of Building 31				
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.01 0011 a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for Submission of	Giardina, Paul A. at U.S.	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army	October 20, 1999	2
	200.10	Sinde of the contract of the c	Annual Reports Pursuant to	Environmental Protection	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	3000001 20, 1555	_
				Agency, Region 2	District		
			in 40 CFR 61				
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.01 0012 a.pdf	Letter Re: Annual Reports Pursuant to	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army	Giardina, Paul A. at U.S.	November 24, 1999	2
			Radionuclide NESHAP Rule Contained	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	Environmental Protection		
			in 40 CFR 61 Not Required for Linde,	District	Agency, Region 2		
			Ashland 1, and Ashland 2 Sites				
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.01 0013 a.pdf	Letter Re: Notification that USACE is	Giardina, Paul A. at U.S.	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army	December 08, 1999	1
			Required to Provide an Annual Report	Environmental Protection	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
			Pursuant to 40 CFR 61	Agency, Region 2	District		
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.01 0015 a.pdf	Fax Re: Transmittal of Letter Contract	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps	Dugan, Tom at Praxair, Inc.	October 11, 2000	1
			Between Manhattan Engineer District	of Engineers, Buffalo District			
			and Linde				
AR1	200.1e	<u>Linde_01.01_0016_a.pdf</u>	Letter Re: Comments in Response to	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army	Youngberg, Barbara at NY State	January 19, 2001	7
			Public Notice of Emergency Adoption	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	Department of Environmental		
			and Proposed Rulemaking of October 27, 2000	District	Conservation		
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.01 0017 a.pdf	Letter Re: Acknowledgement of the	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army	Youngberg, Barbara at NY State	March 27, 2001	3
	_00.10	Sings of or over a par	Extension to the Public Comment	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	Department of Environmental		
			Period on the Proposed Rulemaking	District	Conservation		
			Amendment to 6NYCRR Part 380		Consol varion		
		01.04 Site Photographs and Mag					•

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
Electronic Only		Linde 01.04 0001 a.pdf	Process Cooling Water System	Unknown, at Praxair	Unknown	October 06, 1946	rages
Electronic Only		Linde 01.04 0002 a.pdf	Property Telephone Lines Layout	Unknown, at Praxair	Unknown	September 28, 1953	1
			1 2 1	*		• '	1
Electronic Only		Linde 01.04 0003 a.pdf	Property Nitrogen Lines Layout	Unknown, at Praxair	Unknown	January 14, 1959	1
Electronic Only		Linde_01.04_0004_a.pdf	Property Oxygen Lines Layout	Unknown, at Praxair	Unknown	March 22, 1963	1
Electronic Only		Linde 01.04 0005 a.pdf	Property Air Lines Layout	Unknown, at Praxair	Unknown	April 16, 1963	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0006 a.pdf	Overall Site Utility Tunnel Layout	Unknown, at Praxair	Unknown	September 10, 1976	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0007 a.pdf	Figure: Utility Tunnel Layout - Overall	Unknown, at Union Carbide Corporation, Linde Division	Unknown	September 10, 1976	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0008 a.pdf	Figure: Utility Tunnel Layout - Overall Site	Unknown, at Praxair	Unknown	September 10, 1976	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0009 a.pdf	Figure: Utility Tunnel Layout with Dimensions	Unknown, at Union Carbide Corporation, Linde Division	Unknown	September 13, 1976	1
Electronic Only	200 le	Linde 01.04 0011 a.pdf	Property Storm Sewer Layout	Unknown, at Praxair	Unknown	August 1995	1
Electronic Only		Linde 01.04 0012 a.pdf	Praxair Technology Center Fiber Optic	Unknown, at Praxair	Unknown	June 1996	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0013_a.pdf	Network Property Sanitary Sewer Lines Layout	Unknown, at Praxair	Unknown	August 1996	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0014_a.pdf	Location 4160V Power Distribution Feeders, Switches and Transformers	Unknown, at Praxair	Unknown	November 1996	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0015 a.pdf	Water Main Lines	Unknown, at Praxair	Unknown	November 1996	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0016 a.pdf	Argonne Estimate With Current Excavation Foot Print	Unknown, at IT Corporation	Unknown	February 25, 2002	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0017_a.pdf	Site Wide Excavation Status as of April 08, 2002	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	April 08, 2002	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0018_a.pdf	Current Excavation and Proposed Praxair Development	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	April 2002	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0019 a.pdf	Current and Future Excavation Areas With Proposed and Existing Final Status Units	Unknown, at IT Corporation	Unknown	May 14, 2002	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0021 a.pdf	PTC Underground Fiber Optic Trunk Lines by Outside Suppliers	Unknown, at Praxair	Unknown	December 2002	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0022 a.pdf	Site Wide Excavation Status as of January 05, 2003	Unknown, at Safety and Ecology Corporation	Unknown	January 05, 2003	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0023_a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached Photographs from August Through December 2003	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	2003	119
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0024_a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached Photographs from October to December 2003 - Photo Disk 13	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	2003	288

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0025 a.pdf	Current and Future Excavation Areas With Proposed and Existing Final Status Units	Unknown, at Shaw Environmental, Inc.	Unknown	January 05, 2004	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04_0026_a.pdf	Current and Future Excavation Areas With Proposed and Existing Final Status Units	Unknown, at Shaw Environmental, Inc.	Unknown	February 02, 2004	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0027_a.pdf	Site Wide Excavation Status as of February 02, 2004	Unknown, at Safety and Ecology Corporation	Unknown	February 02, 2004	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0028 a.pdf	Complete Geoprobes	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	February 2004	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0029_a.pdf	Building 14 Air Monitoring Locations	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	March 22, 2004	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0030_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Aerial Photos for Excavation Area Q and G2 Focus	Coutts, Peter W. at Shaw Environmental, Inc.	Boyle, James at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	August 06, 2004	67
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0031 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Photographs Showing Linde Site From 1927 Through 2002	Coutts, Peter W. at Shaw Environmental, Inc.	Boyle, James at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	August 06, 2004	76
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0032 a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached Photographs from Building 14 High Bay Demolition	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	August 2004	51
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0033_a.pdf	Photograph(s): Building 14 Tunnel Wall Repairs	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	September 08, 2004	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0034_a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached Photographs of Building 14	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	December 2004	49
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0035_a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached Photographs From April to June 2004 - Photo Disk 16	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	2004	223
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0036 a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached Photographs From January to March 2004 - Photo Disk 13	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	2004	190
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0037 a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached Photographs From July to September 2004 - Photo Disk 17	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	2004	165
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0038 a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached Photographs From October to December 2004 - Photo Disk 18	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	2004	85
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0039 a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached Photographs of Building 14 - May Through November 2004	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	2004	354

							Approx. # of
Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Pages
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0040_a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	2005	162
			Photographs From April to June 2005 -				
			Photo Disk 19				
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0041_a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	2005	176
			Photographs From January to March				
El O 1	200.1	Y: 1 01 04 0042 16	2005 - Photo Disk 19	YY 1	Y Y 1	2005	245
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0042_a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	2005	245
			Photographs of Spoils Pile - May to June 2005				
Electronic Only	200 le	Linde 01.04 0043 a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	October 03, 2007	50
Licetronic Omy	200.10	Emde_01.04_0045_d.pdf	Photographs of Building 8 - October	Chikhowh, at Chikhowh	Chrilown	October 03, 2007	30
			2007				
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0044 a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	October 05, 2007	28
			Photographs From Nomex Area			,	
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0045 a.pdf	Map(s) Re: Map of Part of Linde	Unknown, at McIntosh &	Unknown	September 22, 2010	1
			FUSRAP Project Area	McIntosh, P.C.			
	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0046 a.pdf	Figure: Building 100S Remedial Action	Unknown, at Cabrera Services	Unknown	April 08, 2011	1
			Layout				
Electronic Only	200.1e	<u>Linde 01.04 0047 a.pdf</u>	Area F 18" Sanitary Sewer Layout	Unknown, at Cabrera Services	Unknown	April 22, 2011	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0048_a.pdf	Figure: Building 90 Concrete Slab and	Unknown, at Cabrera Services	Unknown	May 17, 2011	1
			Soils Remedial Excavation Layout				
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0049 a.pdf	Map(s) Re: G1 Rail Spur Remediation	Unknown, at Cabrera Services	Unknown	July 06, 2011	1
			Operational Approach			,	
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0050 a.pdf	Utility Replacement Project	Unknown, at RJR Engineering,	Unknown	August 31, 2011	10
			Specifications	P.C.			
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0051_a.pdf	Area G1 Rail Spur Excavation	Unknown, at Cabrera Services	Unknown	September 01, 2011	1
			Restoration Plan				
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0052_a.pdf	List: 100% Submittal Drawings for	Unknown, at RJR Engineering,	Unknown	October 18, 2011	41
			Utility Replacement Project	P.C.			
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0053 a.pdf	East-West Utility Tunnel Excavations	Unknown, at Cabrera Services	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	May 04, 2012	3
			Operational Approach Diagrams		of Engineers, Buffalo District		
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0054 a.pdf	Former Building 90 Slab and Final	Unknown, at Cabrera Services	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	May 22, 2012	1
			Status Survey Unit 106 Backfill and		of Engineers, Buffalo District		
			Restoration Plan				
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0055_a.pdf	Railroad Track Restoration	Unknown, at Cabrera Services	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	June 20, 2012	1
					of Engineers, Buffalo District		

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0056_a.pdf	Direct Buried Utilities and Tunnel Excavations Restoration Plan	Unknown, at Cabrera Services	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	October 09, 2012	7
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0057_a.pdf	Building 8 Restoration Plan	Unknown, at Cabrera Services	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	November 28, 2012	3
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0058_a.pdf	List: 60% Design Drawings for Utility Tunnels - Electrical and Mechanical	Unknown, at Shaw Environmental, Inc.	Unknown	Various	16
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0059_a.pdf	Maps Showing Boundary Survey for Building 8, Building 31, Building 70, Building 90, Mil-Sher Building, Nomex Area, and Utility Tunnel	Unknown, at Niagara Boundary and Mapping Services	Unknown	Various	8
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0060_a.pdf	List: New JB7 - JB8/9 Utility Tunnel Drawing List	Unknown, at Shaw Environmental. Inc.	Unknown	Various	24
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0061_a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached Photographs of Building 14 From 2004 to 2005	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	Various	642
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0062_a.pdf	List: Photograph Log With Attached Photographs of Building 14 From 2003 to 2004	Unknown, at Unknown	Unknown	Various	336
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_01.04_0064_a.pdf	Current and Future Excavation Areas With Proposed and Existing Final Status Units	Unknown, at IT Corporation	Unknown	Unknown	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.04 0065 a.pdf	Photograph(s): Linde Building 30 Demolition and Debris Removal Photograph Log	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	16
		01.06 Reference Documents					
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0002 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Draft Radiation Survey	,	Green, J. P. at Linde Division UCC	May 10, 1977	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0006_a.pdf	Final Radiological Survey of the Former Linde Uranium Refinery	Unknown, at Oak Ridge	Unknown, at U.S. Department of Energy	May 1978	166
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0010_a.pdf	Letter Re: Status Update on FUSRAP Activities at Union Carbide Linde Division Plant		DeBonis, Michael at U.S.	April 09, 1981	3
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0029 a.pdf	Letter Re: Concerns on Expanding Nuclear Waste Storage Dump in the Town of Tonawanda	Koval, Regina & Edmund at Public	Gross, P. J. at U.S. Department of Energy	May 27, 1988	2

							Approx. # of
Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Pages
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0031 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to May 09, 1988 Erie County Concerns Raised During the April 26, 1988 Public Scoping Meeting	Gross, P. J. at U.S. Department of Energy	Gorski, Dennis at Erie County	July 14, 1988	3
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0036 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to June 28, 1989 Letter Clarifying There is No FUSRAP Involvement in Two Contaminated Areas: Drive-In or Pfohl Brothers Landfill	Seay, William M. at U.S. Department of Energy	Raab, Michael at CANiT Steering Committee	September 11, 1989	3
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0045_a.pdf	Letter Re: Request to Be Kept on the Mailing List	Jones, Robert at Public	Seay, William M. at U.S. Department of Energy	April 02, 1991	4
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0049 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to July 15, 1991 Request for Written Explanation of Work Plan	Dugan, T. M. at Union Carbide Corporation	Bradley, Francis J. at Department of Labor, Division of Safety and Health	July 16, 1991	6
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0062 a.pdf	Memo Re: NYSDEC Technical Administrative Guidance Memorandum 3028 - "Contained-In" Criteria for Environmental Media	Unknown, at NYS Department of Environmental Conservation	Unknown	November 30, 1992	36
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0064 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Results from Radiological Survey at the Town of Tonawanda Landfill	Fiore, James J. at U.S. Department of Energy	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	December 16, 1992	39
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0071 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Public Information Workshops Advertisements	Plant, Sandra W. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Sonntag, Mary at Erie County Department of Environment & Planning	July 01, 1993	6
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0073_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Advertisement for Placement in September 10 and 12, 1993 Issues of Buffalo News	Myers, Nancy at Bechtel National, Inc.	Lombardo, Marcy at Buffalo News	September 03, 1993	3
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0074 a.pdf	Reference Document: NYSDEC Technical Administrative Guidance Memorandum 4003 - Cleanup Guideline for Soils Contaminated with Radioactive Materials		Unknown	September 14, 1993	7
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0075 a.pdf	Letter Re: Clarification of Issues Regarding Community Acceptance Criteria and Cost Dictating Cleanup Alternatives	Price, Lester K. at U.S. Department of Energy	Tobe, Richard M. at Erie County Department of Environment & Planning	November 22, 1993	3
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0077 a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for U.S. Department of Energy to Adhere to Its Own Mandated Review Process	Various, at CANiT Steering Committee	O' Leary, Hazel at U.S. Department of Energy	March 24, 1994	4

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0078 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Responses From Erie Community College Students Regarding DOE Cleanup Efforts	Koenig, Phyllis at Erie Community College	Kirk, Ronald at U.S. Department of Energy	May 10, 1994	6
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0079_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to April 29, 1994 Letter Regarding DOE Suspending the Remedy Selection Process Until the Alternatives are Re-Examined	Wagoner, J. W. at U.S. Department of Energy	Melrose, George B. at Horizons Waterfront Commission, Inc.	May 31, 1994	3
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0082_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Findings and Recommendations from Department of Health and Human Services Site Visit on August 16, 1994	Various, at Department of Health and Human Services	Krieger, Ralph N. at Local 8-215 Oil, Chemical and Atomic Workers	September 27, 1994	10
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0085 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to February 27, 1995 Questions Regarding Shipping Volumes and Methods of Transporting Waste	Rafat, Al at EnviroCare of Utah, Inc.	Calabrese, Carl at Town of Tonawanda	March 13, 1995	4
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0091_a.pdf	Letter Re: Follow-Up to Conversation Regarding Real Estate License and Potential Relocation of Praxair's Activities from Building 14 to Enable Decontamination of the Building	Price, Lester K. at U.S. Department of Energy	Glick, Stephen at Praxair, Inc.	August 10, 1995	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0094_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to Request for Information Regarding Radiological Contamination in Praxair Buildings 70, 70A, 70B, and 2	Kirk, Ronald at U.S. Department of Energy	Calabrese, Carl at Town of Tonawanda	September 13, 1995	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0099 a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for Remediation Work Plan, a Schedule for Key Dates and Events Associated with Cleanup, and a Public Meeting	Tobe, Richard M. at Erie County Department of Environment & Planning	Grumbly, Thomas P. at U.S. Department of Energy	October 10, 1995	4
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0101_a.pdf	Conversation Record Re: October 18, 1995 Telephone Call with Bob Varano (New York State Department of Labor) Regarding Government Operations Involving Asbestos Governed by State Asbestos Regulations	Mazzoni, J. D. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Varano, Bob at NYS Department of Labor	October 18, 1995	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0102 a.pdf	Letter Re: Summary of October 23, 1995 Meeting Regarding Proposed Interim Action for Linde	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Grumbly, Thomas P. at U.S. Department of Energy	October 24, 1995	4

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0108 a.pdf	Letter Re: Action Items from January 09, 1996 Town Meeting	Melrose, George at Town of Tonawanda, Commission for Conservation of the Environment	Grumbly, Thomas P. at U.S. Department of Energy	January 10, 1996	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0110_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Public Notice for Cleanup Analysis and Information Repository Available for the Tonawanda Site, Praxair Property	McCartney, Lori G. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Various, at Newspaper Publications	January 22, 1996	5
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0113 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to January 10, 1996 Letter Regarding Remediation Activities with Attached Response to Specific Topics Raised	Department of Energy	Melrose, George at Town of Tonawanda, Commission for Conservation of the Environment		2
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0114_a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for Extension of Public Comment Period for the Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis Report	Department of Environment & Planning	Kirk, Ronald at U.S. Department of Energy		2
AR1	200.1e	<u>Linde 01.06 0115 a.pdf</u>	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Public Notice for Public Comment Period Extension on the Cleanup Analysis for the Tonawanda Site, Praxair Property	Haywood, Sally at Bechtel National, Inc.	Various, at Newspaper Publications	February 15, 1996	5
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0116 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to February 06, 1996 Letter Regarding the Review Period for the Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis	Kirk, Ronald at U.S. Department of Energy	Finch, Don at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	February 20, 1996	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0121_a.pdf	Letter Re: Interim Response to February 29, 1996 Letter Addressing Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Practice of Not Licensing Materials from FUSRAP Sites	Gordon, Craig Z. at Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region 1	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	April 23, 1996	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0131 a.pdf	Letter Re: Comments on the Draft Sampling Plan for Soil Pile Material for Volumetric Release After Hotspot Removal	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Kirk, Ronald at U.S. Department of Energy	July 03, 1996	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0134_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to June 18, 1996 Letter Addressing Questions Regarding Praxair's License for Radioactive Materials	Aldrich, Rita at NYS Department of Labor	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	July 11, 1996	2

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0138 a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for U.S. EPA Identification Number for Managing Disposal of Hazardous Waste with Attached EPA Form 8700-12		Hoyt, Jack at U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2	August 12, 1996	4
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0143_a.pdf	Letter Re: Notification that Regulations Are Not Being Followed and Request for Investigation and Meeting	Unknown, at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Owendoff, James M. at U.S. Department of Energy	September 01, 1996	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0144_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached List Reflecting U.S. Department of Energy's Understanding of Areas Agreed to During August 06, 1996 Meeting	Owendoff, James M. at U.S. Department of Energy	LaFalce, John J. at U.S. House of Representatives	September 10, 1996	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0146_a.pdf	Letter Re: Notification of Unresolved Remediation Issues and Request for Information Regarding Status of Soil Pile Material from Demolition of Building 38	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Owendoff, James M. at U.S. Department of Energy	September 28, 1996	6
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0149_a.pdf	Letter Re: Notification of Improper Procedures Being Used During Cleanup Activities	Finch, Don at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Owendoff, James M. at U.S. Department of Energy	October 18, 1996	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0150_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Public Notice for Cleanup Analysis and Information Repository Available for Building 30	McCartney, Lori G. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Lombardo, Marcy at Buffalo News	November 05, 1996	3
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0151_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to October 18, 1996 Letter Addressing Concerns for Worker Safety	Owendoff, James M. at U.S. Department of Energy	Finch, Don at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	November 07, 1996	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0152 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to September 28, 1996 Letter with Status Update of Completed and Ongoing Remediation Work	Owendoff, James M. at U.S. Department of Energy	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	November 07, 1996	3
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0157_a.pdf	Letter Re: Comments on the Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis for Building 30	Kranz, Paul B. at Erie County Department of Environment & Planning	Kirk, Ronald at U.S. Department of Energy	December 17, 1996	4
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0159_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Comments on the Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis Report for Building 30	Nosenchuck, Norman H. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Kirk, Ronald at U.S. Department of Energy	December 20, 1996	4
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0160_a.pdf	Letter Re: F.A.C.T.S. Comments on the Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis Report for Building 30		Unknown	December 20, 1996	4

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0164_a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for U.S. DOE to Respond to F.A.C.T.S. as U.S. DOE is the Lead Federal Agency for Actions at Tonawanda with Attached U.S. EPA Letter to F.A.C.T.S. Indicating Letter was Forwarded to U.S. DOE	Caspe, Richard L. at U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2	Adler, Dave at U.S. Department of Energy	January 09, 1997	3
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0168_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to Attached January 24, 1997 Letter Requesting Information on National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) Process for FUSRAP Sites		Tippy, Roger W. at Office of the Attorney General, State of New York	February 18, 1997	5
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0170 a.pdf	Letter Re: Notification of Possible Mistakes New York State Department of Labor Made in Regulating Radioactive Materials	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Sweeney, John E. at NYS Department of Labor	March 03, 1997	5
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0171_a.pdf	Letter Re: Summary of January 22 and February 19, 1997 Telephone Conversations	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Adler, Dave at U.S. Department of Energy	March 04, 1997	7
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0173_a.pdf	Letter Re: Request Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Position on Remediation of Sites Contaminated with 11.e.(2) Byproduct Material	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Gordon, Craig Z. at Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region 1	March 12, 1997	4
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0174_a.pdf	Fax Re: Comments on the Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis for Building 30	Schafer, Thomas P. at Public	Kreusch, Arleen K. at Bechtel National, Inc.	March 12, 1997	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0175 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to March 04, 1997 Letter Addressing Concerns Over the New York State Department of Labor's Regulatory Authority Over Radioactive Contamination	Sweeney, John E. at NYS Department of Labor	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	March 17, 1997	3
AR1	200.1e	<u>Linde_01.06_0177_a.pdf</u>	Letter Re: Transmittal of Requested Scopes of Work and Invitations to Bid for Building 14 and 38	Wilson, Joseph P. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	March 19, 1997	4
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0181_a.pdf	Letter Re: Notification that Documents Requested in March 04, 1997 Will be Available By April 14, 1997	Adler, Dave at U.S. Department of Energy	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	March 28, 1997	2

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0182 a.pdf	Letter Re: Review and Comments on the Praxair Dose Assessment Calculations for Building 14	Dooley, David A. at MJW Corporation, Inc.	Kranz, Paul B. at Erie County Department of Environment & Planning	March 31, 1997	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0185 a.pdf	Fax Re: Transmittal of Attached Comments on the Dose Assessment Calculations for Building 14	Kranz, Paul B. at Erie County Department of Environment & Planning	Griffin, P. M. at Bechtel National, Inc.	April 02, 1997	5
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0186_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Data Package #001	Kreusch, Arleen K. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	April 02, 1997	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0187 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Volume II of the Remedial Investigation	Kreusch, Arleen K. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Krieger, Ralph N. at Local 8-215 Oil, Chemical and Atomic Workers	April 02, 1997	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0190 a.pdf	Reference Document: Transmittal of Fact Sheet Summarizing Technical Basis for Conclusion that Groundwater Impact is Not a Problem	Adler, Dave at U.S. Department of Energy	Mitchell, John at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	April 04, 1997	3
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0192_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Praxair Dose Assessment Calculations for Building 14	Kreusch, Arleen K. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Mitchell, John at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	April 10, 1997	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0193 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Praxair Dose Assessment Calculations for Building 14	Kreusch, Arleen K. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Dooley, David A. at MJW Corporation, Inc.	April 10, 1997	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0194_a.pdf	Letter Re: Notification that Documents Requested in March 04, 1997 Letter Will Be Available April 14, 1997	Adler, Dave at U.S. Department of Energy	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	April 11, 1997	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0195 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Summary Report for Groundwater and Surface Water at Tonawanda Sites	Adler, Dave at U.S. Department of Energy	Mitchell, John at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	April 11, 1997	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0197 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Remedial Investigation Report	Kreusch, Arleen K. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Krieger, Ralph N. at Local 8-215 Oil, Chemical and Atomic Workers	April 11, 1997	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0199 a.pdf	Letter Re: Request Approval for Disposal of Lead Contaminated Sponge Blasting Residue	Seay, William M. at U.S. Department of Energy	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	April 11, 1997	18
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0200_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Volume I of the Remedial Investigation Report	Griffin, P. M. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Siegel, Richard at IES	April 15, 1997	2

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0201 a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for Revised Pages of the Dose Assessment Calculations for Building 14 and Request to be Copied on Future Distributions	Aldrich, Rita at NYS Department of Labor	Kreusch, Arleen K. at Bechtel National, Inc.	April 17, 1997	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0204 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Volumes I and II of the Remedial Investigation Report	Kreusch, Arleen K. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Vanscyoc, Rebecca at IRC	April 23, 1997	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0205 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to Request for Cost Breakdown for Remedial Action Work at Praxair	Adler, Dave at U.S. Department of Energy	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	April 24, 1997	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0207_a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for Information Regarding Accident at Worksite	Finch, Don at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Owendoff, James M. at U.S. Department of Energy	April 29, 1997	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0208_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Technical Memorandum Regarding Delineation and Remediation Action Performed in Building 31	Kreusch, Arleen K. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Krieger, Ralph N. at Local 8-215 Oil, Chemical and Atomic Workers	April 30, 1997	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0209 a.pdf	Reference Document: FUSRAP Innovative Subcontract Uses Recycling to Minimize Disposal	Unknown, at U.S. Department of Energy	Unknown	April 30, 1997	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0210 a.pdf	Reference Document: FUSRAP Segregation Technology Reduces Waste Volume	Unknown, at U.S. Department of Energy	Unknown	April 30, 1997	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0212_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of June and August 1996 FUSRAP Update and Letter to Tonawanda Residents from Erie County Legislature	Kreusch, Arleen K. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Scherrer, Roy at Public	May 06, 1997	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0214_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Approval of April 11, 1997 Request to Dispose of Lead Contaminated Sand Blasting Residue at Chemical Waste Management Model City Facility	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Seay, William M. at U.S. Department of Energy	May 07, 1997	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0215 a.pdf	Fax Re: Transmittal of Attached Documents Pertaining to Niagara Landfill and Tonawanda Sites	Kreusch, Arleen K. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Stuhlmiller, Peter at Kenmore West Senior High	May 09, 1997	4
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0216_a.pdf	Reference Document: Complaint for Injunctive Relief Case No: 97-CV0404	Amendola, Francis C. at Attorney for F.A.C.T.S.	Unknown, at U.S. District Court	May 15, 1997	41
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0218 a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: F.A.C.T.S. For a Clean Tonawanda Site Fundamentals	Unknown, at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Unknown	June 05, 1997	7

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0219 a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Overview of U.S. Department of Energy's Tonawanda Nuclear Waste Site	Unknown, at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Unknown	June 05, 1997	7
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0222 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Requested Responsiveness Summary for Praxair Interim Actions Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis	Kreusch, Arleen K. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Krieger, Ralph N. at Local 8-215 Oil, Chemical and Atomic Workers	June 13, 1997	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0224_a.pdf	Meeting Documents Re: Materials from July 01, 1997 CANiT Meeting	Unknown	Unknown	July 03, 1997	55
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0225 a.pdf	Letter Re: Regulator Comments on the Tonawanda Sites Underwater Summary	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Kopotic, James D. at U.S. Department of Energy	July 10, 1997	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0227 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to Questions Raised During July 01, 1997 CANiT Meeting	Kopotic, James D. at U.S. Department of Energy	Brennan-Taylor, Mary at Office of Congressman John LaFalce	July 21, 1997	29
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0230 a.pdf	Letter Re: Follow-up to Conversation Regarding Supplemental Standards with Attached Final Environmental Impact Statement for Remedial Action Standards for Inactive Uranium Processing Sites	Williams, W. Alexander at U.S. Department of Energy	Aldrich, Rita at NYS Department of Labor	August 12, 1997	9
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0232 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to March 04, 1997 Letter Addressing Concern About Illegal Disposal of Debris from Demolition of Building 38	Kopotic, James D. at U.S. Department of Energy	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	September 08, 1997	6
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0234 a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Comments on Request for Supplemental Residual Radioactive Material Limits for Specific Areas Within Building 14	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Williams, W. Alexander at U.S. Department of Energy	September 12, 1997	2
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0245 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached NYSDEC July 03, 1996 Letter Regarding Draft Sampling Plan for Soil Pile Material	Snyder, Sarah L. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	December 19, 1997	14
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0246 a.pdf	Letter Re: Initiate Discussion on Options for Remediation of the Town of Tonawanda Landfill	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Conrad, Michael J. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	December 23, 1997	5
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0249 a.pdf	Reference Document: FUSRAP Rock Crusher - Recycling Material in Environmental Cleanups	Unknown, at U.S. Department of Energy	Unknown	March 17, 1998	1

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Dogument Title/Decement on	Author	Doninion4(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
			Document Title/Description		Recipient(s)		rages
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0250_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Decision on	Renfew, Wallace W. at NYS	Unknown, at DEMCO, Inc.	July 02, 1998	8
			Dismissal of Petition No. 98-0740 to the	Department of Labor			
			New York State Department of Labor				
			Requesting Jurisdiction Over Federal				
			Property and Associated				
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0253 a.pdf	Correspondence Reference Document: 6 NYCRR	Unknown, at NYS Department	Unknown	November 28, 1998	6
rici	200.10	<u> </u>	Subpart 373-1 Hazardous Waste	of Environmental Conservation	Chillown	11010111001 20, 1990	J
			Treatment, Storage and Disposal	of Environmental Conservation			
			Facility Permitting Requirements				
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0255 a.pdf	Comparison of U.S. Army Corps of	Unknown, at Science	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	July 29, 1999	276
			Engineers and U.S. Department of	Applications International	of Engineers, Buffalo District	, .,	
			Energy Linde Cleanup Criteria	Corporation	8 11 2, 11 11		
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0256 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached	Eng, Jeanette at U.S.	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army	November 19, 1999	46
			OSWER No. 9200.4-18, OSWER No.	Environmental Protection	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo		
			9200.4-23, OSWER No. 9200.4-25, and	Agency, Region 2	District		
			OSWER No. 9355.7-04				
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0257_a.pdf	Reference Document: RCRA-C in New	Unknown, at NYS Department	Unknown	December 1999	41
			York State: Managing Hazardous Waste	of Environmental Conservation			
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0258_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached	Hammond, Stephen at NY State	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army	August 07, 2000	8
			Notice of Emergency Adoption	Department of Environmental	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo		
			Regarding Rules and Regulations for	Conservation	District		
			Prevention and Control of				
			Environmental Pollution by Radioactive				
			Materials, 6 NYCRR Part 380				
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0261 a.pdf	Letter Re: Description of Building 30	Dugan, T.M. at Praxair	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps	January 19, 2001	1
			Addition		of Engineers, Buffalo District		
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0262 a.pdf	Letter Re: CANiT Comments on the	Rubin, Laurence K. at CANiT	Youngberg, Barbara at NY State	January 30, 2001	17
			NYSDEC Proposed Changes to 6	Steering Committee	Department of Environmental		
			NYCRR Part 380		Conservation		
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0263_a.pdf	Revised Regulatory Impact Statement	Unknown	Unknown	March 08, 2001	13
			for Amendment of 6 NYCRR Part 380 -				
			Rules and Regulations for Prevention				
			and Control of Environmental Pollution				
			by Radioactive Materials				

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0264 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Reopened Comment Period Extended Through April 2, 2001 for NYSDEC Proposed Changes to 6 NYCRR Part 380	of Environmental Conservation	Unknown	March 14, 2001	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0269 a.pdf	Fax Re: Transmittal of Attached List of Buildings in Existence When Manhattan Engineering District Operations Ceased in 1946 and Attached Maps of Proposed Praxair Development		Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	October 08, 2002	4
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0273 a.pdf	Reference Document: Excerpt from 49 CFR Part 172 Hazardous Materials: Security Requirements for Offerors and Transporters of Hazardous Materials; Final Rule	Unknown, at National Archives and Records Administration		March 25, 2003	13
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0274 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to Conversation Regarding Insurance Coverage During Remedial Activities	Conboy, Dave at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Durkin, Ed at Praxair, Inc.	September 04, 2003	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0275 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Insurance Binders Associated with Specific Insurance Policies Benefiting Praxair	Conboy, Dave at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Durkin, Ed at Praxair, Inc.	September 04, 2003	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0276_a.pdf	Investigation Report Related to 170 ft. x 40 ft. Research Building	Unknown, at Acres International Corporation	Unknown, at Praxair	September 2003	75
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0277_a.pdf	Follow-Up Investigation of Cancer Incidence In the Area of the Former Linde Site	Unknown, at NY State Department of Health	Unknown	November 2004	19
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0280_a.pdf	Fax Re: Transmittal of Attached Follow- Up Investigation of Cancer Incidence in the Area of the Former Linde Site	2 *	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	July 28, 2006	6
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.06_0281_a.pdf	Sequencing MARSSIM Final Status Surveys to Achieve a Triad Approach - Paper Prepared for the 2006 Waste Management Conference	Various, at Various	Unknown	2006	9
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0286 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Attached September 1998 Executive Summary of the Results of the Statewide Exclusionary Screening Report	Dunkleberger, Jay D. at NYS Low-Level Radioactive Waste Commission	Unknown	Unknown	14

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0289 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Cleanup Analysis and Information Repository Available for Building 30	of Energy	Unknown	Unknown	1
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0290 a.pdf	Reference Document: DSHM-RAD-05- 01 Cleanup Guidelines for Soils Contaminated with Radioactive Materials	Unknown, at NYS Department of Environmental Conservation	Unknown	Unknown	6
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0291 a.pdf	Comments Re: NYSDEC Response to Public Comments Regarding Part 380 Emergency Adoption	Unknown, at NYS Department of Environmental Conservation	Unknown	Unknown	12
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.06 0292 a.pdf	Radiological Survey of the Liquid Effluent Disposal Pathways Formerly Used By Linde Air Products Division	Various, at Various	Unknown	Unknown	32
		01.07 Federal, State, Local	Technical Records				
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.07 0001 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached NYSDEC 1997 Hazardous Waste Regulatory Form	Conrad, Michael J. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown, at NYS Department of Environmental Conservation	March 25, 1998	5
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 01.07_0002_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Modification to Page 2a of Permit #631- S to Discharge to the Town of Tonawanda Wastewater Treatment Plant	Morrow, Paul K. at Town of Tonawanda	Johnson, Peter A. at Cabrera Services	May 31, 2011	2
		01.08 Site Designation Docu	mentation	<u> </u>			
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.08_0002_a.pdf	Memo Re: Request for Vicinity Property Designations and Designation Surveys	Kirk, Ronald at U.S. Department of Energy	Williams, W. Alexander at U.S. Department of Energy	March 25, 1996	4
		01.09 Preliminary Assessme	nt (PA) and Site Inspection (SI) Report	s [Historical Site Assessment a	and Scoping Survey Reports		<u>'</u>
AR1	200.1e	Linde_01.09_0009_a.pdf	Radiological Survey Results for the Niagara Mohawk Right-of-Way	Various, at Oak Ridge National Laboratory	Unknown, at U.S. Department of Energy	November 1998	19
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.09 0010 a.pdf	Radiological Survey Results for the R.P. Adams Company Property	Laboratory	Unknown, at U.S. Department of Energy	November 1998	28
AR1	200.1e	Linde 01.09 0011 a.pdf	Radiological Surveys Building 30 - Volumes 1 to 3	Unknown, at Radian International, Inc.	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	July 08, 1999	1400
		01.27 Interagency/Intra-Age	ncy Agreements/Memoranda				
AR2	200.1e	Linde 01.27 0001 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Signed Cooperative Agreement Between NYSDEC and USACE	Randles, Richard K. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Hempfling, Thomas at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Ohio River and Great Lakes Division	May 06, 1999	18

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
	02. Remo	oval Response					
	020110111	02.01 Removal Correspondence					
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0001 a.pdf	Letter Re: Praxair Acceptance of Remediation and Final Restoration of Interior Surfaces of Building 31 with Attached March 19, 1997 Independent Verification Contractor Letter	Murphy, Steve at Bechtel National, Inc.	Conroy, Dennis A. at Praxair, Inc.	April 29, 1997	2
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0009_a.pdf	Form: Transmittal of Attached Letter Regarding Data Gaps Identified from Review of Independent Verification Report	Brown, Ron at Praxair, Inc.	Amrit, Surajit at Bechtel National, Inc.	January 08, 1998	3
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01_0012_a.pdf	Letter Re: Concern for Using Supplemental Standards in Building 14	Conroy, Dennis A. at Praxair, Inc.	Conrad, Michael J. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	January 20, 1998	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0019 a.pdf	Letter Re: Acknowledgment of Receipt of January 08, 1998 Response to Comments on the Dose Assessment Calculations for Building 14 and Request for Information on How Inaccessible Contaminated Areas Become Contaminated	Aldrich, Rita at NYS Department of Labor	Amrit, Surajit at Bechtel National, Inc.	February 02, 1998	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01_0020_a.pdf	Letter Re: Recommendations from Review of Two Air Monitoring Data Packages	Dooley, David A. at MJW Corporation, Inc.	Dugan, Tom at Praxair, Inc.	February 05, 1998	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01_0022_a.pdf	Letter Re: Notification of Decisions Related to Activities at Building 14	Conrad, Michael J. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Conroy, Dennis A. at Praxair, Inc.	February 23, 1998	3
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0026_a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for Review and Comment on the Site Specific Standards for the Building 14 Decontamination Project with Attached Backup Documentation	Conrad, Michael J. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Tobe, Richard M. at Erie County Department of Environment & Planning Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation Aldrich, Rita at NYS Department		33

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0029_a.pdf	Letter Re: New York State Department of Labor Unable to Attend April 03, 1998 Meeting and Agree that as Long as the Dose Limit of 10 Millirem a Year is Met, No Restrictions Will be Placed on Building 14		Conroy, Dennis A. at Praxair, Inc.	March 31, 1998	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0034 a.pdf	Letter Re: Praxair Request to Use In- House Labor as a Subcontractor to USACE to Implement Building 31 Airline Work	Brown, Ron at Praxair, Inc.	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	April 17, 1998	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0035_a.pdf	Letter Re: Reduction of List of Desired Assets for Recovery to Reduce the Cost Impact and Liability Concerns	Brown, Ron at Praxair, Inc.	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	April 17, 1998	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0036 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Package Regarding Residual Contamination in Building 14 and Areas 9, 12, 13, and 21	of Engineers, Buffalo District	Mitchell, John at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	April 17, 1998	10
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0038_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Close Out Documentation for Three Remedial Actions Completed in 1996 and 1997 by DOE	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Mitchell, John at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	May 05, 1998	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0040_a.pdf	Comments Re: Transmittal of Attached Response to February 02, 1998 Comments on the BNI Calculation 29- CV-023 Revision 1 Praxair Dose Assessment Calculations for Building	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Aldrich, Rita at NYS Department of Labor	May 12, 1998	3
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0041_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Response to February 02, 1998 Comments Regarding Site-Specific Standards for Building 14	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Aldrich, Rita at NYS Department of Labor	May 12, 1998	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0045 a.pdf	Letter Re: USACE Accepts Change in Approach to Utility Abandonment from a Praxair Lead Effort to a Radian Lead Effort	Wilder, C. Davis at Radian International, Inc.	Brown, Ron at Praxair, Inc.	May 29, 1998	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0046 a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Approval to Use Supplemental Standards for Certain Areas in Building 14 Listed on Attached Table	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Conrad, Michael J. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	June 03, 1998	3

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0049 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Draft Site Safety and Health Plan for Demolition and Debris Removal of Building 30	Kenna, Tom at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Mitchell, John at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	June 12, 1998	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0057_a.pdf	E-mail Re: Notification of Building 14 External Survey Results Mailed to Dennis Conroy (Praxair) for Review	Kenna, Tom at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Brown, Ron at Praxair, Inc. Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	July 02, 1998	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0058_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Comments on the Draft Asbestos Removal Plan, Demolition and Debris Removal Former Building 30	Mitchell, John at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Marranca, Carm at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	July 03, 1998	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0060 a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Comments on the Draft Mobilization and Utility Abandonment Plan and the Draft Contractor Quality Control Plan	Mitchell, John at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Conrad, Michael J. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	July 07, 1998	5
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0065_a.pdf		Mitchell, John at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Marranca, Carm at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	August 28, 1998	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0072_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Comments on the Draft Demolition Work Plan for Building 30	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Marranca, Carm at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	September 22, 1998	3
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0073_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Comments on the Waste Management, Transportation, and Disposal Plan for Building 30	Merges, Paul J. at NY State	Marranca, Carm at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	September 22, 1998	4
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0077 a.pdf	Letter Re: Follow Up to October 21, 1998 Telephone Conversation Regarding Acceptance of NORM Waste from Linde Building 30		Wong, Gerard at California Department of Health Services Hashemian, Tony at California Department of Toxic Substances Control	October 21, 1998	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0082 a.pdf	Letter Re: California Department of Health Concludes NORM Material was Incorrectly Characterized	Bailey, Edgar D. at California Department of Health Services	Ross, Bill R. at Safety-Kleen Services, Inc.	March 10, 1999	3
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01_0084_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Comments on the Draft Results of the Independent Radiological Verification Survey of Remediation at Building 14	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	April 16, 1999	2

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0087 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Post Remedial Action Report for Building 14	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Mitchell, John at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	September 14, 1999	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0093 a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for Additional Information and Comments on Data to Determine if Material Shipped to California is Exempt from Compact Authority	Godwin, Aubrey V. at Arizona Radiation Regulatory Agency	Peterson, Julie A. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, HTRW Center of Expertise	December 06, 1999	3
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0094 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to July 01, 1999 Letter Notifying California Department of Health Services on USACE Disposal in Buttonwillow, California	Van Winkle, Hans at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	Bonta, Diana M. at California Department of Health Services	December 09, 1999	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0095 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of CD with the Post-Remedial Action Report for Building 14	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Eng, Jeanette at U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2	April 04, 2000	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0101_a.pdf	Letter Re: Interim Response to December 06, 1999 Letter Regarding Comments on Radiological Analytical Results for Building 30	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Godwin, Aubrey V. at Arizona Radiation Regulatory Agency	September 2000	4
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0102 a.pdf	Letter Re: Anticipated Response to Comments Will Be November 2000	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Godwin, Aubrey V. at Arizona Radiation Regulatory Agency	October 16, 2000	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0103 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to October 16, 2000 Regarding the Delay in Obtaining Information	Godwin, Aubrey V. at Arizona Radiation Regulatory Agency	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	October 18, 2000	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0107 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to December 06, 1999 Letter regarding Concerns with Building 30 Debris Disposal	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Godwin, Aubrey V. at Arizona Radiation Regulatory Agency	November 28, 2000	38
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0109_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Certified Copy of Resolutions Adopted by the Cheektowaga Town Board on March 05, 2001 Regarding Schultz Landfill	Moleski, Richard M. at Town of Cheektowaga	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	March 06, 2001	4

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.01_0110_a.pdf	Letter Re: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection Reviewed Survey Data for Materials Shipped to Lakeview Landfill in Erie in September 1998 and Concludes there is no Gross Radioactive Contamination Above Releases Criteria	Allard, David J. at Pennsylvania DEP, Bureau of Radiation Protection	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	March 13, 2001	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01 0112 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Information Regarding Building 30 Recycled Steel Sent to Louis Levin Re- Cycling Facility in Tonawanda, New York	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Youngberg, Barbara at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	June 07, 2001	64
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.01_0116_a.pdf	Letter Re: Interim Response to December 06, 1999 Letter Regarding Radiological Analytical Results of Building 30 Demolition	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Godwin, Aubrey V. at Arizona Radiation Regulatory Agency	Unknown	4
		_	d Health Plans/Progress Reports/ S				
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.04 0002 a.pdf	Waste Management Plan for the Building 14 Decontamination and Equipment Relocation Project - Revision 2	Unknown, at IDM Environmental Corp	Unknown, at Ion Technology, Inc.	November 30, 1997	15
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.04_0003_a.pdf	Notes Re: Transmittal of Attached Construction Execution Plan for the Demolition of Building 30	Kenna, Tom at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Baltimore District	January 16, 1998	7
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.04 0010 a.pdf	Final Waste Management, Transportation, and Disposal Plan for Demolition and Debris Removal in Building 30	Unknown, at Radian International, Inc.	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	September 11, 1998	42
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.04_0011_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached NYSDEC Technical Progress Report on FUSRAP Oversight Program for the Fourth Quarter of Fiscal Year 1998	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Jones, Gene at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Northwestern Division	October 20, 1998	7
		02.13 Removal Response Report	ts				
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 02.13 0001 a.pdf	Results of the Subsurface Investigation Beneath Concrete Slab Inside Building 30	Gibbs, Robert at Bechtel National, Inc.	Unknown	November 05, 1997	66
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 02.13 0002 a.pdf	Results of Investigation Beneath Concrete Slab Inside Building 14	Unknown, at Bechtel National, Inc.	Unknown	December 08, 1997	15

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 02.13 0003 a.pdf	Value Engineering Study for Building 30 Demolition	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	Unknown	January 1998	45
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.13 0005 a.pdf	Results of the Independent Radiological Verification Survey of Remediation at Building 31	Various, at Oak Ridge National Laboratory	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	November 1998	45
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 02.13 0006 a.pdf	Post-Remedial Action Report for Building 14 - Volume 1	Unknown, at Bechtel National, Inc.	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	June 1999	1985
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.13 0007 a.pdf	Post-Remedial Action Report for Building 14 Volume 2	Unknown, at Bechtel National, Inc.	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	June 1999	1406
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.13 0008 a.pdf	Project Completion Report for Demolition and Debris Removal of Former Linde Building 30	Unknown, at Radian International, Inc.	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	December 29, 1999	91
		02.15 Removal Action Approx	val Memorandum				
AR2	200.1e	Linde 02.15 0001 a.pdf	Memo Re: Action Memorandum for the Demolition of Building 30	Conrad, Michael J. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	February 19, 1998	1
		02.16 Engineering Evaluation	/Cost Analysis (EE/CA)				
AR2	200.1e	Linde_02.16_0001_a.pdf	Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis and Responsiveness Summary for Building 30	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	February 1998	62
	03. Reme	dial Investigation (RI)					
		03.01 RI [Characterization Su					
AR2	200.1e	Linde 03.01_0003_a.pdf	Comments Re: Response to Comments on the Draft Project Scoping Document for Proposed Field Investigation Efforts	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	Unknown, at U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Unknown, at NYS Department of Environmental Conservation	July 13, 2000	3
AR2	200.1e	Linde 03.01_0012_a.pdf	Letter Re: EPA Comments on the Results of the 2001 and 2002 Groundwater Investigation Report	Eng, Jeanette at U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	March 19, 2003	4
AR2	200.1e	Linde 03.01 0013 a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Comments on the Results of the 2001 and 2002 Groundwater Investigation Report	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	March 28, 2003	4

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR2	200.1e	Linde 03.01 0014 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to NYSDEC Comments on the Results of the 2001 and 2002 Groundwater Investigation	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Youngberg, Barbara at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	July 18, 2003	4
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.01_0015_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Response to EPA Comments on the Results of the 2001 and 2002 Groundwater Investigation	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Eng, Jeanette at U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2	July 18, 2003	8
AR2	200.1e	Linde 03.01 0016 a.pdf	Letter Re: Proposed Relocation of the Nomex Gas Tank Farm for Continuing Remediation of the Site	Grzybowski, Ronald at Delta Consulting Services	Kotwicki, Victor at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Detroit District	November 16, 2007	5
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.01_0020_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached NYSDEC Comments on the 2001 Groundwater Investigation Results	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	April 16, 2002	4
			ey] Work Plans/Site Safety and Hea		,	1	
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.04_0002_a.pdf	Building 57, 73 & 73B Characterization Sampling Plan	Unknown, at IT Corporation	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	April 2000	19
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.04_0003_a.pdf	Sampling Plan for Waste Disposal Pre- Characterization	Unknown, at IT Corporation	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	April 2000	28
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.04_0006_a.pdf	Praxair Powerhouse Construction Site Radiological Characterization Plan	Unknown, at IT Corporation	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	September 2000	9
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.04_0007_a.pdf	Final Site Safety and Health Plan - Groundwater Operable Unit	Unknown, at Science Applications International Corporation	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	January 24, 2001	84
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.04_0008_a.pdf	Final Sampling and Analysis Plan for Groundwater Operable Unit - Volume 1 Field Sampling Plan	Unknown, at Science Applications International Corporation	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	January 26, 2001	112
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.04_0009_a.pdf	Sampling and Analysis Plan for Groundwater Operable Unit - Volume 2 Quality Assurance Project Plan	Unknown, at Science	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	January 26, 2001	89
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.04_0011_a.pdf	Sampling and Analysis Plan Addendum for Groundwater Operable Unit		Unknown	June 2002	11
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.04_0012_a.pdf	Site Safety and Health Plan for Groundwater Operable Unit - Revision 1	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	July 2002	97
		03.10 RI [Characterization Surv	ey] Report and other Final RI-Rela	ted Reports			

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.10_0001_a.pdf	Preliminary Material Characterization Report	Unknown, at IT Corporation	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	April 2000	16
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.10_0002_a.pdf	Buildings 57, 73 and 73B Characterization Sampling Report	Unknown, at IT Corporation	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	June 2000	130
AR2	200.1e	Linde 03.10 0003 a.pdf	Results of the Independent Radiological Verification Survey of Remediation at Building 14	Various, at Various	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District Unknown, at U.S. Department of Energy	July 2000	95
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.10_0004_a.pdf	Final Waste Disposal Pre- Characterization Report	Unknown, at IT Corporation	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	August 2000	58
AR2	200.1e	Linde 03.10 0005 a.pdf	Linde Materials Characterization Report	Unknown, at IT Corporation	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	September 2000	81
AR2	200.1e	Linde 03.10 0006 a.pdf	Results of the 2001 Groundwater Investigation	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	January 2002	115
AR2	200.1e	Linde_03.10_0007_a.pdf	Borehole Geophysical Survey Report	Unknown, at Science Applications International Corporation	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	February 2002	85
AR2	200.1e	Linde 03.10 0009 a.pdf	Results of the 2001 and 2002 Groundwater Investigations	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	February 2003	115
	04. Feasi	ibility Study (FS)					
		04.01 FS Correspondence					
AR2	200.1e	Linde_04.01_0001_a.pdf	Letter Re: Explanation of Scenarios NYSDEC Will Use to Verify Derived Residual Radionuclide Concentration Guidelines	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Byrnes, Tim at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	February 23, 1998	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.01 0003 a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Objects to the Proposed Plan Alternatives Because Proposed Levels Would Not Meet NYSDEC's Technical Administrative Guidance Manual 4003	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Conrad, Michael J. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	May 12, 1998	2

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR2	200.1e	Linde_04.01_0005_a.pdf	Letter Re: Comments on the Draft Radiological Site Assessment and the Draft Proposed Plan	Dooley, David A. at MJW Corporation, Inc.	Dugan, Tom at Praxair, Inc.	March 02, 1999	3
AR2	200.1e	Linde_04.01_0006_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Review and Comments on the Draft Site Radiological Assessment, Draft Feasibility Study Addendum, Post Remedial Action Report for Building 14, and Synopsis of Historical Information on Linde Effluent Injection	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	March 10, 1999	3
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.01 0007 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Proposed Plan for Remedial Action	Eastman, Kally L. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	March 25, 1999	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde_04.01_0008_a.pdf	Letter Re: Praxair Comments on the Proposed Plan	Conroy, Dennis A. at Praxair, Inc.	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	April 16, 1999	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde_04.01_0010_a.pdf	Letter Re: Praxair Comments on the Proposed Plan	Conroy, Dennis A. at Praxair, Inc.	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	June 10, 1999	3
AR2	200.1e	Linde_04.01_0013_a.pdf	Letter Re: Invitation to Attend Technical Project Planning Workshop for the Development of the Feasibility Study Addendum to Address Building 14 and Groundwater with Attached List of Proposed Attendees	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	March 07, 2000	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde_04.01_0017_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Comments on Feasibility Study Addendum Report for Building 14 and Recommends Cleanup Standards to Residential Use	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	April 19, 2001	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.01 0020 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Final Groundwater Feasibility Study Report and Addressing Concerns from October 06, 2004 Letter Regarding Off-Site Migration of Contamination	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Azzam, Nidal at U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Radiation and Indoor Air Branch	November 23, 2004	1

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR2	200.1e	Linde_04.01_0023_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Groundwater Operable Unit Feasibility Study Addendum Addressing NYSDEC Comments Regarding Baseline Risk Assessment and Evaluation of Non- Drinkable Uses of Groundwater	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Youngberg, Barbara at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	October 20, 2005	3
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.01 0025 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Proposed Plan for Groundwater Operable Unit and Notification for June 13, 2006 Public Meeting and Availability of Administrative Record	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Youngberg, Barbara at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	May 10, 2006	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.01 0026 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Proposed Plan for Groundwater Operable Unit and Notification for June 13, 2006 Public Meeting and Availability of Administrative Record	Touchette, Timothy B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Steinberg, Alan at U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2	May 16, 2006	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde_04.01_0027_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Does Not Concur with the Selected No Action Alternative in the Groundwater Operable Unit Proposed Plan	Dassatti, Edwin at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	June 30, 2006	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde_04.01_0028_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to Feasibility Study Regarding Utility Tunnel Replacement	Conroy, Dennis A. at Praxair, Inc.	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	May 09, 2007	3
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.01 0029 a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for Concurrence on Alternative 3	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Conroy, Dennis A. at Praxair, Inc.	June 05, 2007	1
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.01 0030 a.pdf	Letter Re: Grubb and Ellis Response to Feasibility Study and Recommend Option 5 to Replace Utility Tunnel System as it Currently Exists	Nelson, Christopher at Grubb and Ellis	Conroy, Dennis A. at Praxair, Inc.	March 27, 2007	4
		04.09 FS Reports					
AR2	200.1e	Linde_04.09_0002_a.pdf	Technical Memorandum: Linde Site Radiological Assessment	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	March 11, 1999	36
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.09 0003 a.pdf	Technical Memorandum: Synopsis of Historical Information on Linde Effluent Injection Wells	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps t of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	March 11, 1999	86

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.09 0004 a.pdf	Addendum to the Feasibility Study for	Unknown, at Science	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	March 1999	35
71102	200.10	Emac_01.09_0001_a.par	the Linde Site	Applications International	of Engineers, Buffalo District	With 1999	33
				Corporation	8,		
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.09 0005 a.pdf	Linde Site Radiological Assessment	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	February 2000	41
				of Engineers, Buffalo District			
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.09 0006 a.pdf	Feasibility Study Addendum for the	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	February 2001	46
			Building 14 Operable Unit	of Engineers, Buffalo District			
AR2	200.1e	Linde_04.09_0007_a.pdf	Technical Memorandum: Linde	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	August 2002	12
			Building 14 Preliminary DCGL Calculations	of Engineers, Buffalo District			
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 04.09 0008 a.pdf	Feasibility Study Report for the	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	November 2003	144
			Groundwater Operable Unit	of Engineers, Buffalo District			
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.09 0009 a.pdf	Feasibility Study Report for the	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	October 2004	153
			Groundwater Operable Unit	of Engineers, Buffalo District			
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.09 0010 a.pdf	Addendum to the Feasibility Study	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	September 2005	13
			Report for the Groundwater Operable Unit	of Engineers, Buffalo District			
AR2	200.1e	Linde 04.09 0011 a.pdf	Feasibility Study for Replacement of	Unknown, at Shaw	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	February 2007	20
			Utility Tunnels	Environmental, Inc.	of Engineers, Buffalo District		
		04.10 Proposed Plan for Ren					
AR3	200.1e	Linde 04.10 0001 a.pdf	Proposed Plan for the Linde Site	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	March 1999	26
				of Engineers, Buffalo District			
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 04.10 0002 a.pdf	Proposed Plan for the Building 14	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	August 2002	53
			Operable Unit	of Engineers, Buffalo District			
AR3	200.1e	Linde 04.10 0003 a.pdf	Proposed Plan for the Building 14	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	October 2002	52
			Operable Unit	of Engineers, Buffalo District			
AR3	200.1e	Linde_04.10_0004_a.pdf	Proposed Plan for the Groundwater	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	March 2006	46
			Operable Unit	of Engineers, Buffalo District			
	05 D	I CD ' (DOD)/D	' D (/DD				
	U5. Recon	rd of Decision (ROD)/Decis	·				
		05.01 ROD [Selected Remed	y ₁ Correspondence				

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.01 0001 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Draft	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps	Merges, Paul J. at NY State	July 22, 1999	1 ages
AKS	200.1e	Linde_03.01_0001_a.pd1	Record of Decision for Review and	of Engineers, Buffalo District		July 22, 1999	3
				of Engineers, Buffalo District	Department of Environmental Conservation		
			Comment and Request for Position		Conservation		
			Statement Regarding Record of				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.01 0002 a.pdf	Decision Letter Re: Extension Until August 20,	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps	Merges, Paul J. at NY State	August 12, 1999	2
AKS	200.16	<u>Linde_05.01_0002_a.pd1</u>	1999 for NYSDEC Position Statement	of Engineers, Buffalo District	Department of Environmental	August 12, 1999	2
			on Record of Decision	of Engineers, Burraio District	Conservation		
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.01 0003 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Record of	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps	Merges, Paul J. at NY State	September 16, 1999	2.
THO	200.10	Emac_05.01_0005_a.pd1	Decision and Responsiveness Summary	of Engineers, Buffalo District	Department of Environmental	September 10, 1777	2
			Decision and responsiveness Summary	of Engineers, Buriato District	Conservation		
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.01 0004 a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Response to	Hammond, Stephen at NY State	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army	November 08, 1999	4
	200.10		USACE's September 16, 1999 Request	Department of Environmental	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	1,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0	
			for Review of the Draft Record of	Conservation	District		
			Decision and Modification of	Const valuer	2 isurev		
			NYSDEC's Position				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.01 0005 a.pdf	Letter Re: Follow Up to November 03	Giardina, Paul A. at U.S.	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army	November 30, 1999	2
			and November 09, 1999	Environmental Protection	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	Í	
			Communication Regarding the	Agency, Region 2	District		
			Approach U.S. EPA Takes with				
			CERCLA Cleanups				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.01 0006 a.pdf	Letter Re: Request to Re-Consider U.S.	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army	Giardina, Paul A. at U.S.	December 01, 1999	2
			EPA's Position on Record of Decision	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	Environmental Protection		
				District	Agency, Region 2		
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.01_0007_a.pdf	Letter Re: U.S. EPA's Position That the	Giardina, Paul A. at U.S.	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army	December 06, 1999	4
			Record of Decision is Not Protective of	Environmental Protection	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo		
			Public Health	Agency, Region 2	District		
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.01 0009 a.pdf	Letter Re: Summary of December 21,	Callahan, Kathleen C. at U.S.	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army	January 12, 2000	5
			1999 Meeting Between USACE, U.S.	Environmental Protection	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo		
			EPA, and NYSDEC, and Request for	Agency, Region 2	District		
			Data Accumulated During Previous				
			Clean-Un Actions				_
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.01_0011_a.pdf	Letter Re: Follow-Up to December 21,	Mitchell, John at NY State	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps	January 25, 2000	2
			1999 Meeting Between USACE, U.S.	Department of Environmental	of Engineers, Buffalo District		
			EPA, and NYSDEC, and Request for	Conservation			
			Documentation on How USACE				
			Calculated its Uranium Cleanup				
			Standard				

							Approx. # of
Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.01 0012 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of CD With	Butterworth, George E. at	Mitchell, John at NY State	February 04, 2000	3
			Requested Information Regarding	Science Applications	Department of Environmental		
			Calculations Supporting Uranium	International Corporation	Conservation		
			Cleanup				
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.01_0013_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Calculations	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army	Callahan, Kathleen C. at U.S.	February 17, 2000	2
			for Uranium Cleanup Requested in	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	Environmental Protection		
			January 12, 2000 Letter	District	Agency, Region 2		
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.01_0014_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Comments on the	Bifera, Frank V. at NY State	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army	February 18, 2000	3
			Draft Record of Decision with Attached	Department of Environmental	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo		
			Criteria for NYSDEC Review of Final	Conservation	District		
			Status Survey Data				
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.01_0015_a.pdf	Letter Re: Acknowledgment of February		Bifera, Frank V. at NY State	February 24, 2000	1
			18, 2000 Letter and Notification of	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	Department of Environmental		
			Recommendation for the Record of	District	Conservation		
			Decision to be Signed				
AR3 200.	200.1e	<u>Linde_05.01_0016_a.pdf</u>	Letter Re: Acknowledgment and	Giardina, Paul A. at U.S.	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army	March 02, 2000	2
			Receipt of Document Requested and	Environmental Protection	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo		
			Request for Additional Documents for	Agency, Region 2	District		
172	200.1	Y: 1 05 01 0015	Review	7		N. 1.16.2000	
AR3	200.1e	<u>Linde 05.01 0017 a.pdf</u>	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Record of	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army	Callahan, Kathleen C. at U.S.	March 16, 2000	2
			Decision	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	Environmental Protection		
4 D2	200.1	Y: 1 05 01 0010 16	I 44 D T	District	Agency, Region 2	M 1 16 2000	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.01 0018 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Signed	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army	Hammond, Stephen at NY State	March 16, 2000	2
			Record of Decision	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	Department of Environmental		
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.01 0024 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Record of	District Hurley, John at U.S. Army Corps	Conservation	February 23, 2007	2
AKS	200.16	Linde 03.01 0024 a.pdi	Decision for the Groundwater Operable	of Engineers, Buffalo District	various, at various	reditially 23, 2007	2
			Unit With Attached List of Recipients	of Engineers, Burrato District			
			Unit with Attached List of Recipients				
		05.08 ROD [Selected Remedy] I	Public Notices, Comments Received,	and Responses to Comments			
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.08 0001 a.pdf	Letter Re: Town of Tonawanda	Melrose, George at Town of	Eastman, Kally L. at U.S. Army	April 07, 1999	2
7110	200.10	Emac_03.00_0001_u.pa1	Comments on the Proposed Plan	Tonawanda, Commission for	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	11pm 07, 1555	
			Comments on the Proposed Plan	Conservation of the Environment			
				Conservation of the Environment	District		
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.08 0002 a.pdf	Letter Re: U.S. Congress Comments on	LaFalce, John J. at U.S. House of	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army	April 22, 1999	1
_			the Proposed Plan	Representatives	Corps of Engineers, Buffalo	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
				T To Table 1	District		
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.08 0003 a.pdf	Comments Re: Public Comments on the	Chapman, Raymond at Public	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	April 28, 1999	1
			Proposed Plan		of Engineers, Buffalo District		
			•				

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.08_0004_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Non-Concurrence and Attached Comments on the Proposed Plan	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Eastman, Kally L. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	April 30, 1999	6
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.08_0005_a.pdf	Letter Re: Praxair Comments on the Proposed Plan	Conroy, Dennis A. at Praxair, Inc.	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	June 10, 1999	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.08 0006 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached League of Women Voters Comments on the Proposed Plan	Various, at League of Women Voters	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	June 10, 1999	4
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.08_0007_a.pdf	Fax Re: Transmittal of Attached New York Attorney General's Office Comments on the Proposed Plan	Leary, Maureen F. at New York Attorney General's Office	Eastman, Kally L. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	June 11, 1999	9
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.08_0008_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Non-Concurrence and Attached Comments on the Draft Record of Decision and Appendix A Responsiveness Summary	Hammond, Stephen at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation		August 23, 1999	18
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.08_0009_a.pdf	Letter Re: U.S. EPA Comments on the Record of Decision	Giardina, Paul A. at U.S. Environmental Protection Agency. Region 2	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	September 23, 1999	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.08_0010_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to U.S. EPA Comments on the Record of Decision	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Giardina, Paul A. at U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2	November 03, 1999	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.08_0011_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Position that USACE Can Proceed with Remediation and the State Will Review Final Status Survey Data with Attached Review Criteria to Determine if Remedy is Protective of Public Health	Bifera, Frank V. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	February 18, 2000	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.08_0012_a.pdf	Letter Re: Revised Proposed Plan and Public Comment Period on Significant Changes to Record of Decision Required to be Compliant with CERCLA and NCP	Giardina, Paul A. at U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2	Brooks, George B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	March 16, 2000	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.08 0013 a.pdf	Letter Re: Request to Have F.A.C.T.S. Attached Comments Added to the Record of Decision	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	February 27, 2007	7
		05.09 ROD or Decisions Do	,	Tee	les .		
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.09 0001 a.pdf	Record of Decision	Van Winkle, Hans at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	Unknown	March 03, 2000	369

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde 05.09 0002 a.pdf	Record of Decision for the Building 14 Operable Unit	Corps of Engineers, Great Lakes and Ohio River Division	Unknown	April 10, 2003	219
AR3	200.1e	Linde_05.09_0003_a.pdf	Record of Decision for the Groundwater Operable Unit	Berwick, Bruce A. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Ohio River and Great Lakes Division	Unknown	January 29, 2007	105
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_05.09_0004_a.pdf	Record of Decision - Appendix A Responsiveness Summary for the Proposed Plan	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	Unknown	243
	08. Public	c Affairs-Community Relation	S				
		08.01 Correspondence	-				
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0002_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to October 20, 1997 Letter Reassuring NYSDEC that USACE Has Same Goals for FUSRAP Sites	Burkhardt, Robert W. at Department of the Army, Office of the Assistant Secretary - Civil Works	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	January 26, 1998	4
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0003_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to Verbal Request From Jim Rauch (F.A.C.T.S.) Transmitting Analytical Data on Building 30 Soil Pile and Results of Radiological Survey of Town of Tonawanda Landfill	Conrad, Michael J. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	April 03, 1998	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0004_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Exterior Radiological Survey of Building 14	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Conroy, Dennis A. at Praxair, Inc.	July 01, 1998	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0005_a.pdf	Letter Re: NYSDEC Approval of Town of Tonawanda Request to Accept Clean Excess Soil from I-290 Reconstruction Project for Use at Town Landfill	Weiss, Dennis R. at NYSDEC, Division of Materials Management	McManus, Kent at Malcolm Pirnie, Inc.	July 31, 1998	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0006_a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for Town of Tonawanda to Give Permission to Use Clean Excess Soil from I-290 Reconstruction Project as Cover in the Waste Disposal Area	McManus, Kent at Malcolm Pirnie, Inc.	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	August 06, 1998	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0007_a.pdf	Letter Re: Proposed Plan for Remedial Action Being Released for Public Comment	Eastman, Kally L. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown, at Public	March 26, 1999	2

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0009 a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for Extension on Public Comment Period and Postponement of Public Meeting on the Proposed Plan	Tobe, Richard M. at Erie County Department of Environment & Planning	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	April 20, 1999	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0010_a.pdf	Letter Re: Invitation to Attend June 03, 1999 Public Meeting on the Proposed Plan	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown, at Public	May 21, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0011 a.pdf	Letter Re: Invitation to Attend June 03, 1999 Public Meeting on the Proposed Plan	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Various, at Regulators Various, at Landowner Various, at Stakeholders	May 21, 1999	14
AR3	200.1e	<u>Linde 08.01_0012_a.pdf</u>	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Waste Classification Decision Flow Chart in Response to January 25, 2000 Freedom of Information Act Request	Burke, Linda F. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Omaha District	Bailey, Edgar D. at California Department of Health Services	March 10, 2000	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0013_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to April 2000 Request for Information Regarding Linde	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Grunwald, Michael at The Washington Post	April 06, 2000	6
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0015_a.pdf	Letter Re: Question on Whether Radioactive Material was Landfilled at Schultz Landfill in Cheektowaga and Request for the Results of the Health Hazard Analysis	Johnson, Thomas at Cheektowaga Town Hall	Leuchner, Paul G. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	February 01, 2001	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0016_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to January 17, 2001 Request Regarding FUSRAP Material Being Sent to Schultz Landfill in Cheektowaga	Merges, Paul J. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Johnson, Thomas at Cheektowaga Town Hall	February 02, 2001	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0017_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to February 01, 2001 Letter Concerning Demolition Debris Disposal in Schultz Landfill	DeWillie, Glen at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Johnson, Thomas at Cheektowaga Town Hall	February 09, 2001	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0019_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to Conversation regarding Demolition Debris Disposal at the Integrated Waste Schultz Landfill	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps	Santucci, Tony at Resident	February 21, 2001	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0020 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Briefing Paper from February 22, 2001 Meeting Regarding Disposal of Demolition Debris at Schultz C&D Landfill	DeWillie, Glen at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Johnson, Thomas at Cheektowaga Town Hall	February 28, 2001	1

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0021 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Briefing Paper from February 22, 2001 Meeting Regarding Recycling of Scrap Steel and Concrete Materials in the City of Tonawanda	DeWillie, Glen at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Roth, Mary Alice at Mayor, City of Tonawanda	February 28, 2001	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01_0022_a.pdf	Letter Re: Arrangements for a Public Information Meeting Regarding the Schultz Landfill on March 15, 2001	Johnson, Thomas at Cheektowaga Town Hall	DeWillie, Glen at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District Various, at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation O'Connor, Cameron at NY State	March 01, 2001	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0023_a.pdf	Letter Re: Notification NYSDEC Will Attend March 15, 2001 Town of Cheektowaga Meeting	Shattuck, Frank E. at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Johnson, Thomas at Cheektowaga Town Hall	March 01, 2001	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0024_a.pdf	Letter Re: Notification USACE Will Attend March 15, 2001 Town of Cheektowaga Meeting	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Johnson, Thomas at Cheektowaga Town Hall	March 03, 2001	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0025 a.pdf	Fax Re: Transmittal of Attached Letter to NYSDEC with Questions to Prepare for Town of Cheektowaga Public Meeting	Johnson, Thomas at Cheektowaga Town Hall	DeWillie, Glen at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	March 07, 2001	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0027_a.pdf	Letter Re: Follow-Up to April 23, 2001 Conversation Regarding Remediation of Low-Level Nuclear Waste at Praxair and How NYSDEC's New Regulations Would Halt Cleanup Progress	Grant, David K. at Praxair	Race, Bradford at Secretary to the Govenor of New York	May 02, 2001	4
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0028_a.pdf	Fax Re: Transmittal of Attached Notice of June 20, 2001 Meeting to Discuss Environmental Issues Concerning Former Louis Levin Scrapyard Site	Hardwick, Kevin R. at City of Tonawanda, First Ward Councilmember	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	June 12, 2001	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0030 a.pdf	Letter Re: Notification that New York State Department of Health is Conducting a Cancer Surveillance Improvement Initiative with Attached Information Regarding the Study and Cancer Information Sheets	Weinstein, Aura L. at NY State Department of Health	Unknown	December 13, 2001	13

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0032 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Final Groundwater Feasibility Study Report	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Krieger, Ralph at Public	November 24, 2004	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0033 a.pdf	Form: Notification of March 22, 2004 Information Session for Building 14 Demolition	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	2004	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0034 a.pdf	Letter Re: F.A.C.T.S. Comments on the Feasibility Study for Groundwater Operable Unit	Various, at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	January 26, 2005	5
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0035 a.pdf	Letter Re: Notice to Proceed with Relocation of Trailers and Personal Property to Temporary Storage	Janik, Jennifer at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Detroit District	Savarino, Carl at Carrier Terminal Services, Inc.	September 23, 2005	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0036_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Responsiveness Summary Addressing F.A.C.T.S. Comments on the Feasibility Study for the Groundwater Operable Unit	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Krieger, at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site) Rauch, at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	November 01, 2005	17
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0037_a.pdf	Letter Re: Collection of Letters Announcing the Release of the Proposed Plan for Groundwater Operable Unit, June 13, 2006 Public Meeting, and Availability of Administrative Record	Touchette, Timothy B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Various, at Stakeholders	May 16, 2006	9
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0038_a.pdf	Letter Re: Follow Up to Comments from June 13, 2006 Public Meeting Requesting Groundwater be Monitored Periodically	Moline, Ronald at Town of Tonawanda, NY	Touchette, Timothy B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	June 15, 2006	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.01_0039_a.pdf	Letter Re: Request for USACE to Use 6 Inches of Compressed Asphalt Millings to Replace Stone Behind Spread Motor Express of WNY, INC. Property	Savarino, Carl at Speed Motor Express of WNY, Inc.	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	June 20, 2006	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0040 a.pdf	Letter Re: Notification of State Regulations that Apply to Disposal of Radioactive Material Located on Property	Youngberg, Barbara at NY State Department of Environmental Conservation	Mangione, Vincent at Mil-Sher Complex, Inc. Mangione, Thomas at Mil-Sher Complex, Inc.	October 20, 2006	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0042 a.pdf	Letter Re: Types and Amounts of Ores Processed at the Linde Ceramics Plant for the Manhattan Engineer District	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Krieger, Ralph at Public	May 06, 2008	11

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0043 a.pdf	Letter Re: List of Documents Used When Preparing the Accident Prevention Plan / Site Safety and Health Plan	Bousquet, Stephen M. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	Griffith, Steve at Tonawanda Plant Manager	June 03, 2010	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.01 0045 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to Verbal Request for Information Regarding Linde FUSRAP Site	Conrad, Michael J. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Unknown	1
		08.06 Community Relations	s Plan (CRP)				
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 08.06 0001 a.pdf	Community Relations Plan	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	February 1999	16
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.06_0002_a.pdf	Community Relations Plan	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	March 1999	17
		08.08 News Clippings and P	ress Releases				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0001 a.pdf	Press Release Re: U.S. EPA Filed a Complaint Against Envirocare of Utah, Inc. Regarding 31 Violations of Utah Rules and Permits	Unknown, at U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Unknown	July 31, 1997	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0002_a.pdf	News Article Re: Engineers Take Over TT Site Cleanup	Unknown, at Tonawanda News	Unknown	October 30, 1997	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0003_a.pdf	News Article Re: U.S. Will Unveil Nuclear-Waste Transfer Plan	Vogel, Mike at Buffalo News	Unknown	November 14, 1997	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0004_a.pdf	News Article Re: Public Meeting Slated for Cleanup Sites	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	November 19, 1997	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0005_a.pdf	Press Release Re: Corps of Engineers Completes Shipment of Contaminated Soil from the Linde FUSRAP Site	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	December 02, 1997	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0006 a.pdf	News Article Re: Last of Radioactive Dirt Gone	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	December 05, 1997	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0007_a.pdf	News Article Re: Radioactive Soil is Removed	Unknown, at Tonawanda News	Unknown	December 09, 1997	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0008_a.pdf	News Article Re: Contaminated Soil Removed	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	December 10, 1997	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0009_a.pdf	News Article Re: Building 30 Cleanup Completed at Linde Site	Unknown, at Metro Community News	Unknown	January 11, 1998	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0010 a.pdf	News Article Re: Two Atomic Bomb Project Sites to be Cleared of Contamination	Vogel, Mike at Buffalo News	Unknown	February 24, 1998	1

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0011_a.pdf	News Article Re: Plan to Rid Tonawanda of N-Waste Stirs Concern	Herbeck, Dan at Buffalo News	Unknown	June 22, 1998	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0012_a.pdf	Press Release Re: Building Demolition Scheduled to Begin with Attached Transmittals to Local News Agencies	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Various, at Various	July 08, 1998	14
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0013 a.pdf	News Article Re: Ending Tonawanda's Role in the Manhattan Project, The Legacy of Little Boy Part 1: Linde's Part in the Project	Murphy, Dan at Record- Advertiser	Unknown	July 15, 1998	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0014_a.pdf	News Article Re: Ending Tonawanda's Role in the Manhattan Project, The Legacy of Little Boy Part 3: CANiT and FACTS Stand Opposed	Murphy, Dan at Record- Advertiser	Unknown	July 17, 1998	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0015_a.pdf	News Article Re: Report Tells of Horrors	Murphy, Dan at Tonawanda News	Unknown	July 17, 1998	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0016_a.pdf	News Article Re: Tonawanda News Guest Column: Facts Offers More Ouestions	Finch, Don at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Unknown	July 20, 1998	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0017_a.pdf	News Article Re: Ending Tonawanda's Role in the Manhattan Project, The Legacy of Little Boy Part 2: Paranoid or Justly Concerned?	Murphy, Dan at Record- Advertiser	Unknown	July 22, 1998	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0018 a.pdf	News Article Re: WNV's Nuclear Legacy	Green, Natalie at Buffalo Beat	Unknown	August 06, 1998	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0019_a.pdf	News Article Re: We're Eager to Begin Cleanup at Town of Tonawanda N-Sites But Just How Clean Will They Be?	Lambert, Leonore Schmitt at Buffalo News	Unknown	August 08, 1998	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0020 a.pdf	News Article Re: Beating Off CANiT Environmental Disinformation	Schmidbauer, Joe at Buffalo Alternative Press	Unknown	August 10, 1998	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0021_a.pdf	News Article Re: F.A.C.T.S. Wants Site as Clean as Possible		Unknown	September 11, 1998	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0022 a.pdf	Press Release Re: Material Shipped from Linde FUSRAP Site With Attached Transmittals to Local News Agencies	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	September 14, 1998	10

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0023 a.pdf	News Article Re: More Radioactive Soil Removed from Linde	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	September 16, 1998	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0024 a.pdf	Press Release Re: Demolition of Linde FUSRAP Site Building 30 Complete With Attached Transmittals to Local News Agencies	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	September 21, 1998	10
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0025 a.pdf	News Article Re: Demolition Completed at Hazard Site	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	September 22, 1998	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0026 a.pdf	Press Release Re: Linde FUSRAP Site Building 30 Demolition Material Shipped With Attached Transmittals to Local News Agencies	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	February 10, 1999	10
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0027 a.pdf	News Article Re: Radioactive Debris Finally Shipped Away	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	February 17, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0028 a.pdf	Press Release Re: Proposed Plan Released for Former Linde Site	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	March 26, 1999	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0029 a.pdf	News Article Re: Corps Plans to Spend \$28 Million to Dig Up, Ship Out Linde Site Waste	Vogel, Charity at Buffalo News	Unknown	April 02, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0030 a.pdf	Press Release Re: Public Meeting to Discuss Cleanup Plans for Linde Site With Attached Transmittals to Local News Agencies	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	April 08, 1999	13
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0031_a.pdf	News Article Re: Hearing Set on Linde Site Cleanup	Unknown, at Tonawanda News	Unknown	April 09, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0032 a.pdf	News Article Re: Growth of Work at Praxair Site Has Officials Worried	Cooper, Robin at Record- Advertiser	Unknown	April 14, 1999	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0033_a.pdf	News Article Re: Official Don't Want Standards Lowered for Linde Cleanup	Pasciak, Mark at Buffalo News	Unknown	April 23, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0034_a.pdf	News Article Re: Linde Site Clean-Up in the Balance	Cooper, Robin at Tonawanda News	Unknown	April 24, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0035 a.pdf	News Article Re: Swanick Warns the Feds	Cooper, Robin at Record- Advertiser	Unknown	May 05, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0036 a.pdf	News Article Re: Murphy Joins Tonawanda Board Agreement Reached with Union	Marshall, Aaron at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	May 05, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0037 a.pdf	News Article Re: Cartoon Comic About Linde Cleanup	Unknown, at Tonawanda News	Unknown	May 07, 1999	1

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0038 a.pdf	News Article Re: Dumping of Waste is	Lifsher, Marc at The Wall Street	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	May 19, 1999	2
THE S	200.10	Emide_00.00_0050_d.pdf	Ouestioned Ouestioned	Journal	Chkhown	Willy 15, 1555	
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0039 a.pdf	News Article Re: Nuclear Debris	Unknown, at Daily News	Unknown	May 19, 1999	1
			Shipped from Tonawanda				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0040 a.pdf	News Article Re: Hazardous Waste	Hasemyer, David at Copley	Unknown	May 20, 1999	4
			Disposal Firm Has Tarnished Record -	News Service			
			Safety-Kleen Still in Business Despite				
			its Fines in Two States				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0041 a.pdf	News Article Re: Firm's Disposal of	Perry, Tony at Los Angeles	Unknown	May 20, 1999	2
			Radioactive Waste Probed	Times			
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0042 a.pdf	News Article Re: Trainloads of World	Unknown, at Sacramento Bee	Unknown	May 20, 1999	2
			War II Debris Shipped to Kern County				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0043 a.pdf	Press Release Re: Public Meeting	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	May 21, 1999	11
			Scheduled for June 03, 1999 to Discuss	of Engineers, Buffalo District			
			Cleanup Plans for Linde Site With				
			Attached Transmittals to Local News				
			Agencies				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0044 a.pdf	News Article Re: N-Waste Cleanup	Zremski, Jerry at Buffalo News	Unknown	May 24, 1999	1
			Spurred Boost in Federal Spending				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0045 a.pdf	News Article Re: California	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	May 26, 1999	1
			Investigating Dumping of Atomic Waste				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0046 a.pdf	News Article Re: Linde Site Cleanup to	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	May 26, 1999	1
			be Discussed	,		, .,	
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0047 a.pdf	News Article Re: Residents to Hear Plan	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	May 27, 1999	1
			for Corps Cleanup of Site				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0048 a.pdf	News Article Re: Officials Back Site	Cooper, Robin at Tonawanda	Unknown	June 04, 1999	2
			Cleanup Agreement	News			
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0049 a.pdf	News Article Re: Revised N-Waste	Vogel, Charity at Buffalo News	Unknown	June 04, 1999	1
			Cleanup Plan Lowers Level of				
			Contamination Even More				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0050 a.pdf	News Article Re: Boxer Questions	Wilkie, Dana at Copley News	Unknown	June 08, 1999	4
			Rationale for Nuclear Waste Policies	Service			
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0051_a.pdf	News Article Re: The Ken-Ton Bee	Swanick, Charles at Erie County	Unknown	June 09, 1999	1
			Guest Column: Cleanup Will Proceeds	Legislator			
1.00	200 1	* 1 00 00 005	as Agreed Upon		YY 1	Y 40 1000	
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0052_a.pdf	News Article Re: Deadline Near to	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	June 10, 1999	1
			Comment on the Linde Cleanup Plans				

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0053_a.pdf	News Article Re: Swanick Warns the Feds	Cooper, Robin at Tonawanda News	Unknown	August 28, 1999	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0054_a.pdf	News Article Re: Corps of Engineers Faulted in Toxic Waste Project - Let Contractor Test, Dump Nuclear Debris	Wilkie, Dana at San Diego Union-Tribune	Unknown	September 06, 1999	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0055_a.pdf	News Article Re: Nuclear Waste to Undergo Scrutiny - Senate Panel to Look at Shipments to Dump	Wilkie, Dana at Copley News Service	Unknown	October 01, 1999	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0056_a.pdf	News Article Re: Good Riddance to a 50-Year Legacy	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	October 07, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0057 a.pdf	News Article Re: FACTS Leader Speaks Against Swanick	Finch, Don at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)		October 29, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0058 a.pdf	News Article Re: Army Drags its Feet on Nuclear Waste Removal, Boxer Says	Cantlupe, Joe at San Diego State/The Region	Unknown	January 26, 2000	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0059 a.pdf	News Article Re: Boxer Critical of Radioactive Standstill	Wells, Devona at The Bakersfield Californian	Unknown	January 26, 2000	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0060 a.pdf	News Article Re: Dispute Resolved Between Praxair, Army Engineers	Freeman, Art at Metro Community News	Unknown	March 12, 2000	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0061_a.pdf	News Article Re: Nuclear Waste Headed Out of Town	Murphy, Dan at Tonawanda News	Unknown	March 26, 2000	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0062 a.pdf	News Article Re: Safety Issue Raised Amid Dispute About N-Waste Site	Turner, Douglas at Buffalo News	Unknown	April 01, 2000	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0063 a.pdf	News Article Re: Nuclear Cleanup's Fallout	Grunwald, Michael at The Washington Post	Unknown	April 10, 2000	6
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0064 a.pdf	News Article Re: Article Claims Linde Cleanup Was Botched	Murphy, Dan at Tonawanda News	Unknown	April 11, 2000	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0065 a.pdf	News Article Re: Article Attacks Cleanup at Linde Site	Murphy, Dan at Record- Advertiser	Unknown	April 12, 2000	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0066 a.pdf	News Article Re: Getting Rid of Radioactive Waste	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	April 13, 2000	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0067_a.pdf	News Article Re: Army Corps' Radiation Cleanup Raises Debate	Grunwald, Michael at The Washington Post	Unknown	April 16, 2000	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0068 a.pdf	News Article Re: Linde Legacy Lingers in Bodies of Workers	Finch, Don at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)		April 2000	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0069_a.pdf	News Article Re: The Corps's Cleanup	Ballard, Joe N. at Deparment of the Army, Office of the Assistant Secretary - Civil Works	Unknown	May 01, 2000	1

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0070 a.pdf	News Article Re: Public Has Been Misinformed on Linde Cleanup Progress	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Unknown	May 05, 2000	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0071 a.pdf	News Article Re: Corps of Engineers Cleanup of Radioactive Site in New York Generates a Lot of Heat	Grunwald, Michael at The Washington Post	Unknown	May 15, 2000	4
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0072_a.pdf	News Article Re: Late-Night Switcheroo Snares Cleanup Program for Corps	Grunwald, Michael at The Washington Post	Unknown	May 15, 2000	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0073_a.pdf	News Article Re: Tonawanda Toxic Waste Disposal Botched	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Unknown	May 16, 2000	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0074_a.pdf	News Article Re: Corps of Engineers Accused of Making Mess of Cleanup Agency Tackles Nuclear-Waste Jobs (Published in the Denver Post)	Grunwald, Michael at The Washington Post	Unknown	May 26, 2000	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0075_a.pdf	News Article Re: Women in Nuclear Plants Not in Danger	Various, at Newspaper Publications	Unknown	June 30, 2000	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0076_a.pdf	Press Release Re: Material Being Shipped from FUSRAP Former Linde Site with Attached Transmittals to Local News Agencies	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	September 12, 2000	26
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0077_a.pdf	News Article Re: Rail Cars Leave with Contaminated Soil	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	September 13, 2000	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0078_a.pdf	News Article Re: Linde Site Offers Lesson on Hazards	Doto, Pam at Tonawanda News	Unknown	September 14, 2000	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0079_a.pdf	News Article Re: Linde Hazardous Material Shipped	Woolson, Robin M. at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	September 20, 2000	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0080_a.pdf	News Article Re: N-Worker Payments Exclude Later Employees	Gee, Derek at Buffalo News	Unknown	October 08, 2000	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0081 a.pdf	News Article Re: LaFalce Support Insufficient in Backing Toxic Cleanup Efforts	Sweet, Phillip F. at Tonawanda News	Unknown	October 27, 2000	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0082_a.pdf	News Article Re: Ball Dropped Again at Toxic Site	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Unknown	November 30, 2000	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0083_a.pdf	News Article Re: Another Tax Hit for Tonawanda	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	January 05, 2001	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0084_a.pdf	News Article Re: State Seeks Control Over Disposal of Linde Toxins	Kranja, Cheryl A. at Tonawanda News	Unknown	January 10, 2001	2

							Approx. # of
Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0085 a.pdf	News Article Re: Official: Feds Should	Krajna, Cheryl at Niagara	Unknown	January 11, 2001	1
			Clean Up Tonawanda's Linde Site	Gazette			
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0086 a.pdf	News Article Re: Cold War Work Sites	Rizzo, Katherine at Buffalo	Unknown	January 12, 2001	1
			in WNY on U.S. List	News			
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0087 a.pdf	News Article Re: Linde Workers	Unknown, at Tonawanda News	Unknown	January 12, 2001	1
			Targeted for Compensation				
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0088_a.pdf	News Article Re: Radiation Exposure	Bonfatti, John F. at Buffalo	Unknown	January 13, 2001	3
			Site List Raises Questions	News			
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0089 a.pdf	Press Release Re: Corps Clarifies Role	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	January 17, 2001	73
			in FUSRAP with Attached Transmittals	of Engineers, Buffalo District			
			to Stakeholders and News Agencies				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0090 a.pdf	Press Release Re: Field Drilling to	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	January 29, 2001	53
			Begin at FUSRAP Linde Site with	of Engineers, Buffalo District			
			Attached Transmittals to Stakeholders				
			and News Agencies				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0091 a.pdf	News Article Re: Differing Soil Rules	Watson, Stephen at Buffalo	Unknown	January 29, 2001	1
			May Complicate Linde Cleanup	News			
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0092 a.pdf	News Article Re: State to Study Cancer	Watson, Stephen at Buffalo	Unknown	February 01, 2001	1
			Cases at N-Waste Site in Tonawanda	News			
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0093 a.pdf	News Article Re: Study to Map Cancer	Perillo, Jesse at Tonawanda	Unknown	February 02, 2001	1
			Rates Near Linde	News			
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0094 a.pdf	News Article Re: Cancer Cases to be	Various, at Newspaper	Unknown	February 02, 2001	1
			Studied at Nuclear Waste Site	Publications			
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0095_a.pdf	Press Release Re: Linde Material	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps	Unknown	February 08, 2001	3
			Disposed in Cheektowaga	of Engineers, Buffalo District			
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0096 a.pdf	News Article Re: Army Corps Tests for	Perillo, Jesse at Tonawanda	Unknown	February 16, 2001	1
			Radioactivity	News			
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0097 a.pdf	News Article Re: Digging Wells in	Manuse, Andrew at Newspaper	Unknown	February 2001	1
			Tonawanda	Publications			
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0098 a.pdf	News Article Re: State to Study Cancer	Various, at Newspaper	Unknown	February 2001	1
			Cases at Nuclear Waste Site in Buffalo	Publications			
			Suburb				
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0099_a.pdf	News Article Re: Cleanup Plan for	Watson, Stephen at Buffalo	Unknown	March 04, 2001	3
			Linde Site Has Residents, EPA Worried	News			
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0100_a.pdf	News Article Re: State Delays Linde	Watson, Stephen at Buffalo	Unknown	March 15, 2001	1
			Waste Site Decision	News			

D "	ADVIAG	FIL N	D (T10 D) (1		D	D (Approx. # of
Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0101_a.pdf	News Article Re: Information Session Scheduled	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	March 28, 2001	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0102_a.pdf	Press Release Re: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Reaches Shipping Milestone with Attached Transmittals to Local News Agencies	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	April 13, 2001	48
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0103_a.pdf	News Article Re: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Reaches Shipping Milestone	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	April 18, 2001	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0104 a.pdf	News Article Re: Corps' Cleanup of Toxic Former Nuclear Sites Bearing Fruit	Watson, Stephen at Buffalo News	Unknown	April 18, 2001	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0105_a.pdf	News Article Re: Progress Made on Tonawanda Waste Removal	Unknown, at Metro Community News	Unknown	April 22, 2001	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0106 a.pdf	Press Release Re: Audit Finds Corps Actions Appropriate at Linde Site	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	Unknown	April 25, 2001	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0107_a.pdf	Press Release Re: Audit Finds Corps Actions Protective at Linde Site with Attached Transmittals to Stakeholders and News Agencies	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	April 25, 2001	54
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0108 a.pdf	News Article Re: Audit Find Corps Did No Wrong In RCRA Site Waste Disposal	Unknown, at Nuclear Waste News	Unknown	April 26, 2001	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0109 a.pdf	News Article Re: Army Audit Shows Proper Cleanup at Linde Site	Watson, Stephen at Buffalo News	Unknown	April 30, 2001	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0110_a.pdf	News Article Re: Effort Aims to Aid Radiation Victims	Turner, Douglas at Buffalo News	Unknown	July 25, 2001	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0111 a.pdf	News Article Re: Army Improperly Selects Cleanup Criteria for Former A- Bomb Refinery in Tonawanda, NY	Rauch, James at F.A.C.T.S. (For A Clean Tonawanda Site)	Unknown	November 16, 2001	4
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0112 a.pdf	News Article Re: Study Finds More Cancer Cases Than Expected	Pignataro, TJ at Buffalo News	Unknown	December 14, 2001	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0113 a.pdf	News Article Re: Residents Urged to Stay Calm Over Cancer Data	Pignataro, TJ at Buffalo News	Unknown	December 15, 2001	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0114_a.pdf	News Article Re: Cancer Findings Lauded	Schmitt, Tim at Tonawanda News	Unknown	December 26, 2001	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0115_a.pdf	News Article Re: Corps Gives Update on Radiation Cleanup	Sokolowski, David at Tonawanda News	Unknown	December 2001	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0116_a.pdf	News Article Re: Groups Say Linde Site Not Safe		Unknown	2001	2

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0117_a.pdf	News Article Re: Toxic in Tonawanda?	Pignataro, TJ at Buffalo News	Unknown	January 13, 2002	5
AR3	200.1e	<u>Linde_08.08_0118_a.pdf</u>	News Article Re: Praxair Cleanup Raises Specter of Deadly Toxins	Pignataro, TJ at Buffalo News	Unknown	March 22, 2002	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0119_a.pdf	News Article Re: Manhattan Project Echoes in Tonawanda	Unknown, at Daily Messenger	Unknown	March 24, 2002	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0120 a.pdf	News Article Re: Buffalo News Article Guest Column: Don't Speculate on Health Concerns	Griffin, Peter D. at Praxair	Unknown	March 27, 2002	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0121_a.pdf	News Article Re: School by Former Linde Site Safe, Officials Say	Pignataro, TJ at Buffalo News	Unknown	April 10, 2002	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0122 a.pdf	Press Release Re: Restoration Activities Begin at FUSRAP Linde Site with Attached Transmittals to News Agencies	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	April 12, 2002	52
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0123_a.pdf	News Article Re: First Contaminated Linde Area is Declared Clean	Pignataro, TJ at Buffalo News	Unknown	April 13, 2002	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0124 a.pdf	Press Release Re: Corps Announces Shipping Milestone with Attached Transmittals to News Agencies	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	August 16, 2002	108
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.08 0125 a.pdf	News Article Re: Shipping Milestone Set From Linde	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	August 28, 2002	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0126_a.pdf	List: Linde Project in the News	Unknown, at NewsTrax, Inc.	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	April 13, 2004	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0128_a.pdf	News Article Re: Cancer Study Finds No Link to Linde Site	Sapong, Emma at Buffalo News	Unknown	November 08, 2004	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0129_a.pdf	News Article Re: 'No Action' Advised for Linde Water	Habuda, Janice at Buffalo News	Unknown	June 14, 2006	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_08.08_0130_a.pdf	Press Release Re: Schools Near Sites Being Investigated and Cleaned Up by USACE Remain Safe	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	Unknown	2
		08.10 Public Meeting Minutes/T	ranscripts/Community Advisory Bo		mmittee (TRC) Meetings		
	200.1e	Linde 08.10 0001 a.pdf	Letter Re: Announcement of July 01, 1997 CANiT Meeting to Review Current Status of FUSRAP	Kranz, Paul B. at Erie County Department of Environment & Planning	Unknown, at Public	June 16, 1997	2
	200.1e	Linde_08.10_0002_a.pdf	Meeting Documents Re: Presentation Slides and Meeting Agenda for April 22, 1999 Public Meeting Regarding the Proposed Plan	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	April 22, 1999	16

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.10 0003 a.pdf	Transcript Re: Minutes from April 22, 1999 Public Meeting Regarding the Proposed Plan	Unknown, at DePaolo-Crosby Reporting Services, Inc.	Unknown	April 22, 1999	71
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.10_0004_a.pdf	Meeting Documents Re: Presentation Slides from April 27, 1999 CANIT Meeting Reviewing the Proposed Plan	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	April 27, 1999	21
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.10_0005_a.pdf	Meeting Documents Re: Presentation Slides and Agenda from June 03, 1999 Public Meeting Regarding the Proposed Plan	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	June 03, 1999	16
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.10 0006 a.pdf	Meeting Documents Re: Meeting Minutes from June 07, 1999 Public Meeting for the Proposed Plan	Parent, Cherilynn M. at Denall, Virano and Associates	Unknown	June 07, 1999	84
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.10 0007 a.pdf	Meeting Documents Re: Presentation Slides from December 21, 1999 Praxair Technical Briefing	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	December 21, 1999	11
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.10_0009_a.pdf	Meeting Documents Re: Presentation Slides for March 15, 2001 Depew/Cheektowaga Taxpayer's Association Meeting	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	Unknown	March 15, 2001	16
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.10_0010_a.pdf	Meeting Documents Re: Presentation Slides from June 20, 2001 City of Tonawanda Public Meeting	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	June 20, 2001	14
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_08.10_0013_a.pdf	Meeting Documents Re: Presentation Slides from the Public Meeting Discussing the Groundwater Proposed Plan	Touchette, Timothy B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	Unknown	50
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 08.10 0014 a.pdf	Meeting Documents Re: Presentation Slides Regarding Dismantling of Building 14	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	Unknown	22
		08.11 Fact Sheets/Newsletter	s _				
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0001_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: FUSRAP Updates for New York Sites	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	November 1997	3
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 08.11 0002 a.pdf	Form: Transmittal of Attached Fact Sheet - How Risk Assessment is Used in Making Cleanup Decisions	Snyder, Sarah L. at Bechtel National, Inc.	Unknown	December 05, 1997	5

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0003_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: CERCLA/Superfund	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	December 23, 1997	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0004_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Cleanup Actions Update	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	June 1998	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0005_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Building 30 Demolition	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	Unknown	February 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.11_0006_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Information on the Proposed Plan	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	April 1999	5
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0007_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Building 30 History, Demolition, and Disposal	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	Unknown	May 24, 1999	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.11 0008 a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Disposal of Linde Wastes at Buttonwillow, California	McDaniel, Tomiann at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Headquarters	Unknown	May 27, 1999	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0009_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Building 30 History, Demolition, and Disposal	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	Unknown	March 31, 2000	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0011_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Inside the Beltway - Radioactive Waste Hearings	Gemski, Liz at Capitol Associates	Unknown	October 2000	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.11 0012 a.pdf	Newsletter Re: Linde FUSRAP Site Update	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	December 2000	6
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 08.11 0013 a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Fact Sheet for Characterization Activities	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	March 2001	6
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0014_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Former Linde Site Description and History and Update on Removal Actions and Operable Units	of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	March 2001	5
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.11 0016 a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Former Linde Site Description and History and Update on Removal Actions and Operable Units	of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	February 2002	6
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0017_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Updated Fact Sheet for Characterization Activities	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	February 2002	6
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0018_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: FUSRAP Fact Sheet	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	March 2002	2

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0021_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: FUSRAP Project Update Fact Sheet	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	March 2004	4
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0022_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Linde Winter 2004 FUSRAP and Other Towanda Sites Project Update	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	2004	11
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0023_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Relocation of the On-Site Spoils Pile	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	September 2006	9
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0024_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Remedial Action of Adjacent Properties	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	March 27, 2008	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0026_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Commander's Message Regarding Disposal of Linde Non-Radioactive Material in Schultz Landfill	DeWillie, Glen at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	Unknown	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0029_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Fact Sheet Explaining Picocurie and How Radiation is Measured	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	Unknown	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0030_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Linde Glossary of Terms	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	Unknown	5
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0031_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Linde Glossary of Terms	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	Unknown	5
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0033_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Relocation of On-Site Spoils Pile	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	Unknown	9
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.11_0034_a.pdf	Fact Sheet/Newsletter Re: Relocation of On-Site Spoils Pile	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	Unknown	9
		08.13 Public Notices			'		
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0001_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Notice of Availability of Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis and Responsiveness Summary	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	February 22, 1998	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0002_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Availability of Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis and Responsiveness Summary	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	February 25, 1998	1

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0003 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Proposed Plan for the Linde Site Released for Formal Comment	Unknown, at Niagara Sunday	Unknown	March 28, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0004_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Proposed Plan for the Linde Site Released for Formal Comment	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	March 28, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0005 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Proposed Plan for the Linde Site Released for Formal Comment	Unknown, at Tonawanda News	Unknown	March 31, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0006 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Proposed Plan for the Linde Site Released for Formal Comment	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	March 31, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0007_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Proposed Plan for the Linde Site Released for Formal Comment	Unknown, at Record-Advertiser	Unknown	March 31, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0008_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Corps Announces Public Meeting for April 22, 1999	Unknown, at Tonawanda News	Unknown	April 12, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0009_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Corps Announces Public Meeting for April 22, 1999	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	April 14, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0010 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Corps Announces Public Meeting for April 22, 1999	Unknown, at Record-Advertiser	Unknown	April 14, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0011_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Corps Announces Public Meeting for April 22, 1999 for the Proposed Plan	Unknown, at Niagara Gazette	Unknown	April 18, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0012 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Corps Announces Public Meeting for April 22, 1999 for the Proposed Plan	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	April 18, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0013_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Corps Announces April 22, 1999 Public Meeting for the Proposed Plan With Attached Transmittals to Local News Agencies	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	April 1999	10
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0014 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Invitation to Attend April 22, 1999 Public Meeting for the Proposed Plan	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	April 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0015_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Proposed Plan Comment Period Extended to May 27, 1999	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	May 02, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0016_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Proposed Plan Comment Period Extended to May 27, 1999	Unknown, at Niagara Sunday	Unknown	May 02, 1999	1

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0017_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Proposed Plan Comment Period Extended to May 27, 1999	Unknown, at Tonawanda News	Unknown	May 03, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0018_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Proposed Plan Comment Period Extended to May 27, 1999	Unknown, at Record-Advertiser	Unknown	May 05, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0019_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Proposed Plan Comment Period Extended to May 27, 1999	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	May 05, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0020 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Proposed Plan Comment Period Extended to May 27, 1999	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	May 12, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0021 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Public Meeting Scheduled for June 03, 1999 to Discuss Proposed Plan	Unknown, at Buffalo News	Unknown	May 23, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0022_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Corps Announces Public Meeting for June 03, 1999	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	May 26, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0023 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Corps Announces Public Meeting for June 03, 1999	Unknown, at Tonawanda News	Unknown	May 26, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0024 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Corps Announces Public Meeting for June 03, 1999	Unknown, at Record-Advertiser	Unknown	May 26, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0025 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Corps Announces Public Meeting for June 03, 1999	Unknown, at Niagara Sunday	Unknown	May 30, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0026_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Proposed Plan Comment Period Extended to May 27,	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	May 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0027 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Proposed Plan Comment Period Extended to May 27, 1999 With Attached Transmittals to Local News Agencies	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	May 1999	13
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0028_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Linde Site Cleanup to be Discussed at June 03, 1999 Public Meeting	Unknown, at Ken-Ton Bee	Unknown	June 02, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0029_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Record of Decision Issued for Former Linde FUSRAP Site	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	March 19, 2000	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0030 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Record of Decision Issued for Former Linde FUSRAP Site	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	Unknown	March 19, 2000	1

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_08.13_0031_a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Record of Decision Issued for Former Linde FUSRAP Site	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	Unknown	March 22, 2000	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0032 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: Announcement for the November 19, 2002 Public Meeting and Public Comment Period for the Proposed Plan for Building 14	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	2002	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 08.13 0033 a.pdf	Public Notice Re: November 15, 2004 Public Meeting to Present New York State Department of Health's Follow-Up Study of Cancer Incidence Near Linde with Attached Fact Sheet	Unknown, at NY State Department of Health	Unknown	November 15, 2004	5
Electronic Only	200.1e	08.19 Final CERCLA Adminis Linde 08.19 0001 a.pdf	Spreadsheet/Table: Site Administrative Record File Index	Unknown, at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Unknown	Unknown	70
	00 0						
	09. Cong	ressional Relations 09.01 Correspondence (to incl	ide Congressionals)				
AR3	200.1e	Linde 09.01 0001 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of the Attached Report Titled "Results of the Radiological Survey of the Excelsior Steel Ball Company"	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	LaFalce, John J. at U.S. House of Representatives	September 04, 1998	20
AR3	200.1e	Linde 09.01 0002 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittals of the Proposed Plan for Remedial Action	Eastman, Kally L. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Moynihan, Daniel Patrick at Member of Congress Schumer, Charles at Member of Congress, United States Senate LaFalce, John J. at U.S. House of Representatives	March 25, 1999	6
AR3	200.1e	Linde 09.01 0003 a.pdf	Letter Re: Buttonwillow Facility Has No Radiation Levels Above Normal and There is No Known Safety and Health Risk to the Community	Bailey, Edgar D. at California Department of Health Services	Florez, Dean at California State Assembly	May 20, 1999	1

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde_09.01_0004_a.pdf	Letter Re: Invitation to Attend June 03, 1999 Public Meeting on the Proposed Plan	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	LaFalce, John J. at U.S. House of Representatives Schumer, Charles at Member of Congress, United States Senate Moynihan, Daniel Patrick at Member of Congress	May 21, 1999	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde 09.01 0005 a.pdf	Letter Re: Invitation to Attend June 03, 1999 Public Meeting on the Proposed Plan	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Various, at New York State Assembly Maziarz, George at New York State Senate Rath, Mary Lou at New York State Senate	May 21, 1999	5
AR3	200.1e	Linde 09.01 0006 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to April 22, 1999 Letter Concerning the Issues Related to the Proposed Plan	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	LaFalce, John J. at U.S. House of Representatives	May 25, 1999	2
AR3	200.1e	Linde 09.01 0007 a.pdf	Letter Re: Senator Moynihan is Unable to Attend June 03, 1999 Public Meeting	Moynihan, Daniel Patrick at Member of Congress	Feierstein, Mark at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	June 02, 1999	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_09.01_0008_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to June 01, 1999 Letter Regarding Disposal of FUSRAP Materials at Buttonwillow Facility	Westphal, Joseph W. at Department of the Army, Office of the Assistant Secretary - Civil Works	Boxer, Barbara at Member of Congress	June 23, 1999	4
AR3	200.1e	Linde 09.01 0009 a.pdf	Letter Re: Notification of No Immediate Threat to Public Health or Surrounding Communities from Linde FUSRAP Disposal at the Buttonwillow Facility with Attached Supporting Documentation	Various, at California State Agencies	Florez, Dean at California State Assembly	August 25, 1999	39
AR3	200.1e	Linde_09.01_0011_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to October 01, 1999 Letter and October 06, 1999 Meeting Addressing Concerns Regarding Disposal of FUSRAP Material in the Buttonwillow Facility in California	Westphal, Joseph W. at Department of the Army, Office of the Assistant Secretary - Civil Works	Boxer, Barbara at Member of Congress	January 28, 2000	4
AR3	200.1e	Linde 09.01 0013 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to May 02, 2000 Letter Requesting Removal of Building 30 Debris From Buttonwillow	Westphal, Joseph W. at Department of the Army, Office of the Assistant Secretary - Civil Works	Boxer, Barbara at Member of Congress	May 12, 2000	15

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
AR3	200.1e	Linde_09.01_0014_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Attached Questions from July 25, 2000 Senate Hearing Regarding Management and Disposal of Low-Level Radioactive Waste	Various, at Member of Congress	* ` ` ` ` ` `	August 08, 2000	9
AR3	200.1e	Linde_09.01_0017_a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of Answers to Questions Submitted for the Senate Committee Hearing on Environment and Public Works	Westphal, Joseph W. at Deparment of the Army, Office of the Assistant Secretary - Civil Works	Smith, Bob at Member of Congress	October 03, 2000	19
AR3	200.1e	Linde 09.01 0018 a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to Address Erroneous Statements Contained in Tonawanda News Editorial Titled "Legacy of Linde" by James Rauch	DeWillie, Glen at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	LaFalce, John J. at U.S. House of Representatives	December 06, 2000	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde 09.01 0019 a.pdf	Letter Re: Transmittal of February 01, 2001 Letter from Cheektowaga Councilman Regarding Linde Demolition Materials Disposed at Schultz Landfill	Quinn, Jack at Member of Congress	DeWillie, Glen at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	February 05, 2001	3
AR3	200.1e	Linde_09.01_0021_a.pdf	Letter Re: Response to February 05, 2001 Letter Concerning Disposal of Demolition Debris at the Schultz C&D Landfill Located in Cheektowaga	DeWillie, Glen at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Quinn, Jack at Member of Congress	February 28, 2001	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_09.01_0022_a.pdf	Letter Re: Materials are Characterized and Free-Released as Non-Radioactive and Non-Hazardous Prior to Disposal	DeWillie, Glen at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	LaFalce, John J. at U.S. House of Representatives	March 05, 2001	2
AR2	200.1e	Linde_09.01_0023_a.pdf	Memo Re: Notice of June 20, 2001 Public Meeting to Discuss Environmental Issues Concerning Former Louis Levin Scrap Yard Site	Hardwick, Kevin R. at City of Tonawanda, First Ward Councilmember	Various, at Member of Congress Various, at Stakeholders	June 12, 2001	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde 09.01_0024_a.pdf	Letter Re: Thank You Letter for Site Tour of Work at Praxair	Lenihan, Kathy at Member of Congress, United States House of Representatives	Pilon, Ray at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	November 23, 2005	1
AR3	200.1e	Linde_09.01_0025_a.pdf	Letter Re: Praxair's Request for \$25 Million to Complete the Linde Cleanup with Attached Funding and Disposal History	Reilley, Dennis at Praxair	Schumer, Charles at Member of Congress, United States Senate	February 06, 2006	3

Box #	ARIMS	File Name	Document Title/Description	Author	Recipient(s)	Date	Approx. # of Pages
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_09.01_0026_a.pdf	Letter Re: Announcing the Release of the Proposed Plan for Groundwater Operable Unit, June 13, 2006 Public Meeting, and Availability of Administrative Record	Touchette, Timothy B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Schimminger, Robin at New York State Assembly	May 15, 2006	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 09.01 0027 a.pdf	Letter Re: Announcing the Release of the Proposed Plan for Groundwater Operable Unit, June 13, 2006 Public Meeting, and Availability of Administrative Record	Touchette, Timothy B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Slaughter, Louise at Member of Congress, United States House of Representatives	May 15, 2006	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_09.01_0028_a.pdf	Letter Re: Announcing the Release of the Proposed Plan for Groundwater Operable Unit, June 13, 2006 Public Meeting, and Availability of Administrative Record	Touchette, Timothy B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Schumer, Charles at Member of Congress, United States Senate	May 15, 2006	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde_09.01_0029_a.pdf	Letter Re: Announcing the Release of the Proposed Plan for Groundwater Operable Unit, June 13, 2006 Public Meeting, and Availability of Administrative Record	Touchette, Timothy B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Rodham Clinton, Hillary at Member of Congress, United States Senate	May 15, 2006	1
Electronic Only	200.1e	Linde 09.01 0030 a.pdf	Letter Re: Announcing the Release of the Proposed Plan for Groundwater Operable Unit, June 13, 2006 Public Meeting, and Availability of Administrative Record	Touchette, Timothy B. at U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Buffalo District	Rath, Mary Lou at New York State Senate	May 16, 2006	1